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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | women’s soccer records
began with the 1982 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
I. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

The 2020 season was split between the fall of
2020 and spring of 2021. The minimum number of
games played during the 2020 season for record
book inclusion in single-season per game catego-
ries was six, which was the minimum required
for at-large NCAA championship consideration in
Division I.

POINTS

Game
16—Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs.
Howard, Oct. 21, 2007; Kristen Arnott, Saint
Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown St., Oct. 18,
2000

Season
97—Mia Hamm, North Carolina, 1992 (25
games)

Career
284—Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida, 1994-
96, 98 (92 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
4.23—Ashley Boutte, Southern U., 2003 (55 in
13 games)

Career (Minimum 100 Points)
3.41—Kelly Smith, Seton Hall, 1997-99 (174 in
51 games)

GoALs

Game
7—Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. vs. Alcorn,
Oct. 28, 2016; Kristen Arnott, Saint Francis
(PA) vs. Youngstown St., Oct. 18, 2000;
Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern
St., Nov. 1, 1996
Season
39—Christine Sinclair, Portland, 2005 (25
games)
Career
118—Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida, 1994-
96, 98 (92 games)

GoaLs PER GAME

Season
1.92—Ashley Boutte, Southern U., 2003 (25 in
13 games)

Career (Minimum 40 Goals)
1.49—Kelly Smith, Seton Hall, 1997-99 (76 in
51 games)

ASsSISTS

Game
8—Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard,
Oct. 21, 2007

Season
44—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1996 (26
games)
Career
129—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1994-97
(100 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.69—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1996 (44 in
26 games)
Career (Minimum 30 Assists)
1.29—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1994-97
(129 in 100 games)

40 GoALS AND 40 AsSSISTS

Career
46 players (most recently Lexi Missimo, Texas,
2020-24)

MINUTES PLAYED

Career
9,395:38—Jyllissa Harris, South Carolina,
2018-22 (107 games)

SAVES

Game
39—Peggy Poore, Radford vs. North Carolina,
Oct. 21, 1982

Season
343—Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris, 1993 (18
games)

Career
704—Beth Zack, Marist, 1995-98 (66 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
24.10—Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris, 1992
(241 in 10 games)
Career
18.25—Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris, 1993-
96 (657 in 36 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.972—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1987 (1
goal allowed, 35 saves in 24 games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Minimum 1,200 Minutes)
0.053—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1987 (1
GAin 1,712 min.)
Career (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
0.143—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1985-88
(4 GAin 2,525 min.)

MINUTES PLAYED
9,574:09—Emily Puricelli, Saint Louis, 2020-24

SoLO SHUTOUTS

Season
19—Katelyn Rowland, UCLA, 2014 (24 games,
.792 shutout percentage); Casey Murphy,
Rutgers, 2015 (26 games, .731 shutout per-
centage); Cassie Miller, Florida St., 2014 (26
games, .731 shutout percentage)

Career
55—Katelyn Rowland, UCLA, 2011-14 (90
games)

SoLo SHuTOUT

PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 10 Shutouts)

Season
.833—Allie Augur, Georgetown 2022 (10 shut-
outs in 12 games)

FASTEST GoAL FROM START
oF GAME

:03—Jelena Sever, Milwaukee vs. Youngstown
St., Sept. 26, 2021

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs BY SAME TEAM

:05—Fresno St. (Jill Pearson, both goals)
vs. CSU Bakersfield, Sept. 9, 1997;
Northwestern (Stephanie Erickson, both
goals) vs. Aurora, Sept. 25, 1994

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs BY SAME PLAYER

:05—Jill Pearson, Fresno St. vs. CSU
Bakersfield, Sept. 9, 1997; Stephanie
Erickson, Northwestern vs. Aurora, Sept. 25,
1994

FASTEST HAT TRICK BY

SAME PLAYER

2:02—Abby Wambach, Florida vs. Arkansas,
Nov. 2, 2000 (scored at 67:42, 69:21 and
69:44)

FASTEST THREE
CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

SAME TEAM

:51—Notre Dame (Brittany Bock, Katie
Thorlakson, Annie Schefter) vs. Georgetown,
Oct. 23, 2005

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE
GoAaLs BY OPPOSING

TEAMS

:06—USC Penelope Hocking, then UCLA
Hailie Mace, Nov. 2, 2018; UConn (Kristen
Graczyk), then Yale (Chandra King), Nov. 1,
2001; lllinois (Hollie Schurr), then Marquette
(Kate Gordon), Sept. 17, 2001

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH

AT LEAST ONE GoAL

17—Tiffany Weimer, Penn St., Aug. 26, 2005,
to Oct. 23, 2005; Christine Sinclair, Portland,
Nov. 26, 2004, to Oct. 21, 2005

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,669:25—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, Sept.
5, 1987, to Sept. 3, 1988

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

s I N G L E'GAM E RE co RD s No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Kathy McNabb, Hartford vs. lona 1985
6 Patti Cassaveh, Rhode Island vs. Fairfield 1984
m 6 Jodi Krauser, Xavier vs. Wooster Oct. 13, 1984
P AsSsSISTS
OINTS No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 8 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard Oct. 21, 2007
16 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard Oct. 21,2007 ¢ Marit Foss, Jacksonville vs. Alabama A&M Sept. 1, 2000
16 Kristen Amott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown St. Oct. 18,2000 ¢ Anne-Marie Lapalme, Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000
15 Libby Probst, Alabama vs. Nicholls St. Sept. 16,2005 6 Colleen McMahon, Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20, 1982
15 Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov.1,1996 5 Abby Clark, Gardner-Webb vs. Allen Sept. 16, 2022
14 Yoanna Garcia, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 5 Grace Collins, Rice vs. UIW Aug. 28, 2022
14 Amber Posthauer, Louisiana Tech vs. Alcorn Aug. 25,2019 5 Kayla Miller-People, South Carolina St. vs. Allen Oct. 28, 2021
13 Catarina Macario, Stanford vs. Prairie View Nov. 15,2019 5 Catarina Macario, Stanford vs. Prairie View Nov. 15, 2019
13 Ashley Boutte, Southern U. vs. Ark.-Pine Bluff Sept. 26,2003 5 Morgan Brian, Virginia vs. High Point Nov. 14, 2014
13 Kelly Smith, Seton Hall vs. La Salle Sept. 1,199 5 Sam Huecker, Charlotte vs. Xavier Oct. 26, 2008
13 Linda Larsson, South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 29,1999 5 Kacey White, North Carolina vs. Pepperdine Nov. 19, 2005
13 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Howard Oct. 11,1996 5 Michelle Lavine, Jacksonville vs. Lipscomb Oct. 16, 2005
13 Jenn Stephenson, Campbell vs. Col. of Charleston Oct. 5,1994 5 Libby Probst, Alabama vs. Nicholls St. Sept. 16, 2005
13 Kathy McNabb, Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14,1985 5 Meghan Chismark, Chattanooga vs. South Carolina St. Sept. 5, 2004
13 Jodi Krauser, Xavier vs. Wooster Oct. 13,1984 5 Rakel Logodottir, UNCG vs. The Citadel Sept. 24, 2003
12 Kayla Miller-People, South Carolina St. vs. Allen Oct. 28,2021 5 Nicole DePalma, Georgetown vs. Howard Sept. 4, 2002
12 Sarah Bonney, UTRGV vs. Hampton Sept. 23,2016 5 Carrie Wellman, Air Force vs. Youngstown St. Aug. 27, 2000
12 Brittney Reed, Kennesaw St. vs. Alabama A&M Aug. 21,2015 5 Hilla Rantala, South Ala. vs. Howard Oct. 3, 1998
12 Rebecca Rodriguez, Middle Tenn. vs. Lipscomb Aug. 27,2005 5 Jun Shen, lowa St. vs. Kent St. Oct. 31, 1997
12 Mary Parker, Detroit Mercy vs. Cleveland St. Oct. 8,2004 5 Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Seton Hall Oct. 24, 1997
12 Kristy Coppes, Bowling Green vs. Duquesne Aug. 27,2004 5 Katie Hornburg, Saint Louis vs. Tennessee Tech Nov. 3, 1996
12 Tynice Friday, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 5 Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov. 1, 1996
12 Ashley Boutte, Southern U. vs. Texas Southern Sept. 13,2003 5 Lisa Kryzkowski, Milwaukee vs. Valparaiso Oct. 18, 1996
12 Rachael Waterhouse, Troy vs. Jackson St. Oct. 26,2002 5 Lisa Whitfield, North Texas vs. Northwestern St. Sept. 21, 1996
12 Katie French, Alabama vs. Jackson St. Sept. 22,2002 5 Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Butler Oct. 29, 1995
12 Anne-Marie Lapalme, Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27,2000 5 Debbie Hensley, Ga. Southern vs. Jacksonville Oct. 3, 1995
12 Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida vs. Auburn Nov.9,1996 5 Jennifer O’Connor, UCF vs. Stetson QOct. 26, 1993
12 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Pittsburgh Oct. 26,1996 5 Tiffany Joseph, Canisius vs. Saint Peter's Sept. 19, 1992
12 Molly Cameron, Baylor vs. Pittsburg St. Aug. 30,1996 5 Darcy Rowe, Canisius vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 19, 1992
12 Carla Moyer, Temple vs. Philadelphia U. 1991 5 Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina vs. UCF Oct. 20, 1991
12 Deneil LoGiudice, Army West Point vs. Lafayette Oct.6,1990 5 Kathy Patterson, SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987
12 Kris Moller, Canisius vs. Daeman Sept. 10,1986 5 Shireen Rahman, Canisius vs. Houghton Oct. 30, 1986
12 Becky Worman, Milwaukee vs. Beloit Sept. 24,1985 5 Gina Bonafide, Monmouth vs. Dickinson Oct. 5, 1986
12 Patti Cassaveh, Rhode Island vs. Fairfield 1984 5 Sue Gjerset, Wisconsin vs. Lake Forest Sept. 11, 1986
5 April Heinrichs, North Carolina vs. Warren Wilson QOct. 29, 1983
GoALs 5 Sue Passandor, Providence 1983
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
7 Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. vs. Alcorn Oct. 28, 2016 m
7 Kristen Amott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown St. Oct. 18, 2000
7 Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov. 1, 1996
6 Amber Posthauer, Louisiana Tech vs. Alcorn Aug. 25, 2019 GOALIE SAVES
6 Brittney Reed, Kennesaw St. vs. Alabama A&M Aug. 21,2015 No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Kristy Coppes, Bowling Green vs. Duquesne Aug. 27, 2004 .
6  Tynice Friday, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27, 2004 gg EZ?:%IPBC;%%ng%fI?EQ’i: \Zorg:)gzlrf“na Oct. 21, Bgf
6 Ashley Boutts, Southem U. vs. Texas Southem Sl 12, A0t 33 Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 13, 1992
6 Rachael Waterhouse, Troy vs. Jackson St. QOct. 26, 2002 33 Rachel Maxi, Xavier vs. Miami (OH) Nov. 3. 1984
6 Kelly Smith, Seton Hall vs. La Salle Sept. 1, 1999 33 Lisa Shaw Fy’rovidence. o 1983
6 Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida vs. Aubum Nov. 9,199 34 Nicole Pittaro, Buffalo vs. Michigan Sept. 17, 1995
6  Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Pittsburgh Oct. 26, 1996 31 Nanci Swick. Canisius vs. Buffalo Sept. 27, 1984
6 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Howard Oct. 11, 1996 . p ) s
il LoGiudi ’ Army West Point vs. Lafavett Oct. 6. 1990 30 Chris Foley, Stony Brook vs. Boston College Oct. 9, 1992
6 Denel LoGiudice, Army West Point vs. Lafayette ct. 6, 30 Christy Friedrich, UMBC vs. James Madison Sept. 8, 1990
6 Kris Moller, Canisius vs. Daeman Sept. 10, 1986 29 Melanie Nai, Marist vs. Lehigh Sept. 8, 1999
6 Becky Worman, Milwaukee vs. Beloit Sept. 24, 1985 ’ ’ Y

Individual Leaders 3



No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

29 Holly Smith, Arkansas vs. Florida

29 Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris vs. Liberty
29 Allison Snooks, Maine vs. Dartmouth

29 Caroline Chambers, Colgate vs. Hartford

29 Estey Ticknor, Dartmouth vs. Plymouth St.

SEASON RECORD

PoINTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Ashley Boutte, Southern U.

Lisa Cole, SMU

Jane Baker, Niagara

Jenn Stephenson, Campbell

Mia Hamm, North Carolina

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Molly Cameron, Baylor

Marilyn Marin, North Texas

Christine Sinclair, Portland

Catarina Macario, Stanford

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara

Danielle Garrett, SMU

Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Julie Gnau, Michigan St.

Christie Pearce, Monmouth

Kris Moller, Canisius

Vicki Niemann, Cincinnati

POINTS

Player, Team Year
Mia Hamm, North Carolina 1992
Christine Sinclair, Portland 2005
Lisa Cole, SMU 1987
Catarina Macario, Stanford 2019
Danielle Garrett, SMU 1995
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida 1996
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 1984
Shauna Rohbock, BYU 1996
Courtney Linex, SMU 1995
Abby Wambach, Florida 2001
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida 1998
Molly Cameron, Baylor 1996
Christie Pearce, Monmouth 1996
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 2003
Lexi Missimo, Texas 2023
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame 1996
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland 1992
Julie Gnau, Michigan St. 1986
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 2005
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 2005
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 1999
GoAaLs PER GAME

Player, Team Year
Ashley Boutte, Southern U. 2003
Lisa Cole, SMU 1987
Jenn Stephenson, Campbell 1994

S

Date

Nov. 10, 1996
Oct. 26, 1994
Sept. 25, 1994
Sept. 19, 1988
Oct. 1, 1982

Pts. PPG
55 423
87 414
53  4.08
64  4.00
97  3.88
5% 373
81 3.68
80 3.64
72 360
75 357
67 353
88 352
87 348
66 347
83 346
79 343
72 343
7% 34
& 340
53 3.3

A Pts
33 97
10 88
13 87
23 87
19 83
13 81
12 80

9 79
15 77
14 76
11 75
1 75
17 75
27 73
20 72
20 72
12 72
14 72
15 71
89 71
23 71

Games Goals GPG

Year Games
2003 13
1987 21
1985 13
1994 16
1992 25
1997 15
1996 22
1984 22
1992 20
1996 21
2002 19
2005 25
2019 25
1986 19
1995 24
1996 23
1986 21
1996 22
1986 15
1982 16
Gm. G
25 32
25 39
21 37
25 32
24 32
21 34
22 34
23 39
25 3
24 il
26 32
21 32
22 29
27 23
24 26
26 26
20 30
21 29
25 28
25 18
24 24

13

21

16

25 1.92
37 1.76
27 1.69

Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Jane Baker, Niagara
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Natasha Kai, Hawaii

Molly Cameron, Baylor
Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Jenny Fechner, Santa Clara
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Lisa Cole, SMU

Jennifer Coe, Louisville

GoALs
Player, Team

Christine Sinclair, Portland
Lisa Cole, SMU

Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Catarina Macario, Stanford
Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Molly Cameron, Baylor
Danielle Garrett, SMU

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Maya Hayes, Penn St.

Abby Wambach, Florida
Courtney Linex, SMU

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Karen Kazmaier, Dayton

AssisTs PER GAME
Player, Team

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss

Sue Passandor, Providence
Marit Foss, Jacksonville
Sabrina Ryan, Hofstra

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
India Robinson, Furman

Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina
Kathy Patterson, SMU

Vicki Niemann, Cincinnati

Sue Williams, Radford

Sarah Zadrazil, ETSU

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Kacey White, North Carolina
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina
Kelly Parker, UTEP

Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Andi Melde, Duke

Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara

Year Games

1997
1985
2005
1996
1984
2003
1996
1996
1992
1990
1982
1991
1999
1998
1990
1985

Year

2005
1987
1996
1996
1984
1995
1992
2019
2005
1998
1996
1995
1992
201
2001
1995
1994
1992
1990
1986

Goals
15 25
13 21
25 39
22 34
22 34
19 29
21 32
23 35
20 30
20 30
18 27
17 25
19 27
17 24
17 24
17 24

Games

25

21

23

22

22

19

20

25

25

26

21

24

25

26

24

25

22

20

20

22

Year Games Assists

1996
1997
2005
1986
2011
1992
1996
1983
2000
2020
1994
2014
1991
1987
1982
1993
2014
2010
2005
2003
2002
1998
1997
1994

GPG
1.67

APG

1.69
1.42
1.40
1.37
1.33
1.32
1.32
1.29
1.27
1.22
1.20
1.19
1.17
1.14
1.06
1.06
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Assists APG Player, Team Year Games Saves
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell 1994 19 19 1.00  Chantelle Yost, Loyola Chicago 1993 18 247
Sue Williams, Radford 1993 19 19 1.00  Iva English, Chattanooga 1996 18 246
April Kemper, NC State 1986 23 23 1.00  Mony Sith, LIU Brooklyn 1997 18 242
Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris 1992 10 241
AssSISTS Beth Zack, Marist 1995 17 238
. Allison Snooks, Maine 1994 16 230
Player, Team Year  Games  Assists o iy Zocooli, Southem Calfomia 1993 19 226
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1996 26 44 Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1997 19 224
Katie Thorlakgon, Notre Dame 2005 25 35 Karen Butler, Loyola Chicago 1992 18 223
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1997 25 34 Katharine Hill, Western Il 1997 17 222
Mia Hamm, North Carolina 1992 25 33 Debbie Goldklang, Penn 1991 15 222
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1994 25 30
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff 2011 21 28 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Marit Foss, Jacksonville 2000 22 28
Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina 1991 24 28  Player, Team Year Games Saves  GA  Pet.
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 2003 27 27 Anne Sherow, North Carolina 1987 24 35 1 972
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 1986 19 26 Julie Kafka, Lehigh 2005 17 81 5 942
Kacey White, North Carolina 2005 25 25 Lori Walker, North Carolina 1989 20 63 4 940
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2003 27 25 Leonie Doege, Butler 2017 18 44 3 936
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss 1996 19 25 Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn 2010 20 57 4 934
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 2004 27 24 Lizzie Barnes, Navy 2006 23 84 6 933
Kathy Patterson, SMU 1987 21 24 Erin Quinlan, Hartford 2011 18 96 7 932
Catarina Macario, Stanford 2019 25 23 Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2008 25 82 6 932
Jena Kluegel, North Carolina 2000 24 23 Saskia Webber, Rutgers 1992 19 149 11 931
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 1999 24 23 Ann Shelton, Ole Miss 2005 20 40 3 93
Jennifer Tietjen, UConn 1996 25 23 Mimi Stines, Northern Ky. 2020 11 39 3 929
April Kemper, NC State 1986 23 23 Emily Oliver, Stanford 2011 24 65 5 929
Marcia McDermott, North Carolina 1986 25 23 Kim Bonafede, Navy 2002 21 91 7 929
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016 22 84 6 927
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2015 23 89 7 927
Bayliss Flynn, Montana 2024 14 62 5 925
SAVES PER GAME Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2017 21 73 6 924
Libby Stout, Western Ky. 2008 20 110 9 924
Player, Team Year Games  Saves Avg.  Amanda Knaub, Monmouth 2019 19 48 4 923
Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris 1992 10 241 2410  Maggie Cropp, Mercer 2012 18 48 4 923
Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993 11 257 23.36
Vicky Ventura, Drexel 1994 12 272 267 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993 16 321 20.06 .
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993 18 33 1906 | laven Team , Year  GA  Min.  GAA
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1994 16 302 18.88 Anne Sherow, North Carolina 1987 1 1,712 053
Christine Shores, Troy 1997 17 260 15.29 Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara 1998 3 1,741 155
Cady Jurach, Pacific 1993 19 282 14.84 Nicole Barnhart, Stanford 2002 4 2,048 176
Debbie Goldklang, Penn 1991 15 229 14.80 Siri MU”InIX, North Carolina 1997 3 1,400 193
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1992 19 279 1468  Amanda Knaub, Monmouth 2019 4 1781 202
Rachel Bamey, Columbia 1991 15 220 1467  Kathy Kostic, Brown 1984 3 1312 206
Heather Stone, Fordham 1994 20 293 14.65 Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara 1999 3 1,303 207
Sommer KIarr, Robert Morris 1995 15 217 14.47 Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn 2010 4 1,555 232
Allison Snooks, Maine 1994 16 230 143  Emily Oliver, Stanford 2011 5 1940 232
Holly Wildman, Tennessee Tech 1996 11 157 1427  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2014 6 220 245
Estey Ticknor, Dartmouth 1982 13 185 1423  Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2008 6 2185 247
Beth Zack, Marist 1995 17 238 1400 KarenRichter, UCF 1989 4 1440250
Whitney James, Delaware St. 2004 9 124 13.78 Alex Lostetter, Army West Point 2010 4 1,422 253
Iva English, Chattanooga 1996 18 246 13.67 AIysga Navarrete, Georgetown 2020 2 701 257
Ardenna Scott, South Carolina St. 2000 12 163 1358  Leonie Doege, Butler 2017 31048 257
Lori Walker, North Carolina 1989 4 1,403 257
GOALIE SAVES Cara Martin, Georgetown 2024 3 1,036 261
Mimi Stines, Northern Ky. 2020 3 1.024 264
Player, Team Year  Games Saves  Tracy Noonan, North Carolina 1995 5 1697 265
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993 18 343  Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2017 6 2,019 267
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993 16 321
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1994 16 302
Heather Stone, Fordham 1994 20 293
Cady Jurach, Pacific 1993 19 282
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1992 19 279
Vicky Ventura, Drexel 1994 12 272
Christine Shores, Troy 1997 17 260
Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993 1 257
Individual Leaders 5



SoLO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 10 Shutouts)

Player, Team Year
Allie Augur, Georgetown 2022
Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2017
Kaitlyn Rowland, UCLA 2014
Amanda Knaub, Monmouth 2019
Nicole Barnhart, Stanford 2002
Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2017
Claudia Dickey, North Carolina 2020
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1991
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016
Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2015
Cassie Miller, Florida St. 2014
Kira Witte, Idaho 2022
Beth Guccione, Southeast Mo. St. 2001
LaKeysia Beene, Notre Dame 1997
Monica Lee, Army West Point 2011
Shay Mannino, Central Mich. 2009
Lisa Rodgers, Dayton 2010
Julie Kafka, Lehigh 2005
Mallory Geurts, Milwaukee 2017
Libby Stout, Western Ky. 2008

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team

Casey Murphy, Rutgers

Katelyn Rowland, UCLA

Cassie Miller, Florida St.

Nicole Barnhart, Stanford
LaKeysia Beene, Notre Dame
Avrielle Schechtman, Georgetown
Lauren Clem, Northwestern

Shay Mannino, Central Mich.
Lindsey Dare, Minnesota

Ryan Campbell, UCLA

Mikayla Krzeczowski, South Carolina
Casey Murphy, Rutgers

Paige Burnett, Northeastern
Natalie Kulla, Marquette

Aly Winget, North Carolina
Claudia Dickey, North Carolina
Amanda Knaub, Monmouth
Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown
Sammy Jo Prudhomme, Southern California
Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas
Victoria Esson, Texas Tech
Katelyn Rowland, UCLA

Kelsey Wys, Florida St.

Monica Lee, Army West Point
Elise Kuhar-Pitters, Memphis
Mollie Patton, South Carolina
Anna Rodenbough, North Carolina
Chrissy Dolan, Villanova

Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St.

Games Shutouts

Year

2015
2014
2014
2002
1997
2017
2016
2009
2008
2024
2019
2017
2014
2009
2003
2020
2019
2018
2016
2016
2015
2013
2013
2013
2011
2011
2009
2006
2003
2000

Games

Pct.

833
.809
792
790
.783
761
.750
.750
739

CAREER RECORDS

GAMES PLAYED #
Player, Team

Kristi Eveland, North Carolina
Robin Confer, North Carolina
Whitney Engen, North Carolina
Yael Averbuch, North Carolina
Ashley Jones, Notre Dame
Kristin Grubka, Florida St.

Julie Scheidler, Notre Dame
Bonnie Young, Penn St.
Rebekah McDowell, North Carolina
Carson Pickett, Florida St.
Michaela Hahn, Florida St.
Jamia Fields, Florida St.

Rose Augustin, Notre Dame
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

Jen Buczkowski, Notre Dame
Megan Mills, Penn St.

Jen Carlson, UConn

Karina LeBlanc, Nebraska
Cindy Parlow, North Carolina
Alina Garciamendez, Stanford
Teresa Noyola, Stanford
Lindsay Taylor, Stanford

Casey Nogueira, North Carolina
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina
Rakel Karvelsson, North Carolina
Tiffany Roberts, North Carolina
Staci Wilson, North Carolina
Nel Fettig, North Carolina
Debbie Keller, North Carolina

Years

2006-09
1994-97
2006-09
2005-08
2004-07
2011-14
2007-10
1998-01
1996-99
2012-15
2012-15
2011-14
2007-10
2005-08
2003-06
1998-01
1997-2000
1997-2000
1995-98
2009-12
2008-11
2008-11
2006-09
2000-03
1995-98
1995-98
1994-97
1994-97
1993-96

GAMES PLAYED - COVID-19 ERA #

Player, Team

Frankie Tagliaferri, Penn St./Rutgers
Ashlynn Serepca, Virginia/Alabama

Isabel Cox, North Carolina
Clara Robbins, Florida St.
Emily Puricelli, Saint Louis
Kayla McKeon, Arkansas
Haley VanFossen, Arkansas
Lyndsey Heckel, Saint Louis
Cori Dyke, Penn St.

Allie Miller, Saint Louis

Jamie Shepherd, BYU

Maya Hansen, South Dakota St./lowa
Bella Folino, BYU

Julianna Carter, Utah Valley
Jyllissa Harris, South Carolina
Mackenzie Pluck, Duke
Alexa Spaanstra, Virginia
Taylor Malham, Arkansas
Sophia Stram, Saint Louis
Chaylyn Hubbard, TCU
Amber Tripp, Utah Valley
Lauren Chang, South Carolina
Hannah Friedrich, Saint Louis
Delaney Graham, Duke

Years

2017-20, 21
2018-20,
21-22
2019-23
2016-22
2020-24
2017-21
2017-21
2020-24
2019-23
2019-23
2019-23
2019-23, 24
2018-23
2018-22
2018-22
2018-22
2018-22
2017-21
2020-24
2018-22
2017-21
2017-21
2018-22
2018-22

Games

107
107
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

Games

115
12

10
10
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
105
105

#The NCAA granted one additional year of college eligibility for all 2020-21
student-athletes. The 2020 season was abbreviated for many teams due to

the COVID-19 pandemic.

Individual Leaders



PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)

Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Jenn Stephenson, Campbell
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
Jane Balor, Niagara

Christie Pearce, Monmouth
April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Abby Wambach, Florida

Missy Gregg, Dayton

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Erin O'Grady, Syracuse
Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Deidre Enos, Boston U.

Tracey Howell, Niagara

Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val.
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

Natalie Neaton, William & Mary

POINTS
Player, Team

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU

Abby Wambach, Florida

Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
Christie Welsh, Penn St.

Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Christie Pearce, Monmouth
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame
Robin Confer, North Carolina
Missy Wycinsky, William & Mary
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara
Kristine Lilly, North Carolina
Ashlee Pistorius, Texas A&M
Bryn Blalack, Texas A&M
Debbie Keller, North Carolina
Rachel Tejada, lllinois St.
Monica Gerardo, Notre Dame
Natalie Neaton, William & Mary

GoALs PER GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)
Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara

Years

1997-99
1983-86
1990-92, 94
1987-90
1994-96, 98
1989-90, 92-93
2005-08
2000-03
1994-97
2001-02, 04-05
1992-95
1985-87
1993-96
1983-86
1998-2001
1999-2000
2008-11
1990-93
1997-2000
1995-98
1997-2000
1987-90
2015-16
1991-94
1992-95

Years

1994-96, 98
1989-90, 92-93
1983-86
2001-02, 04-05
1990-92, 94
1987-90
1998-2001
2005-08
1983-86
1992-95
1999-2002
2002-05
2000-03
1995-98
2008-11
1993-96
1996-99
1994-97
1996-99
1996-99
1989-92
2004-07
1994-97
1993-96
2011-14
1995-98
1992-95

Years

1997-99
1990-92, 94
1987-90
1983-86

51
74
78
79

. Pts.

51 174
79 264
74 246
78 246
92 284
92 278
61 167
79 214
53 143
94 252
82 219
47 125
80 212
85 225
93 242
43 107
86 212
73 177
48 116
90 214
51 121
70 166

71 167
81 190

76
103
101
102

PPG

341
3.34
3.32
3.15
3.09
3.02
2.74
2.71
2.70
2.68
267
2.66
2.65
2.65
2.60
2.49
247
242
242
2.38
237
237
2.36
2.35
2.35

Pts.

284
278
264
252
246
246
242
241
225
219
216
214
214
214
212
212
211
209
202
199
197
194
192
191
190
190
190

GPG

1.49
1.39
1.29
1.29

Player, Team

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss
Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Shannon McMillan, Portland
Jenn Stephenson, Campbell
Missy Gregg, Dayton

Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Abby Wambach, Florida

April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Natasha Kai, Hawaii

Natalie Neaton, William & Mary
Christie Pearce, Monmouth
Liz Pike, American

Theresa Hirschauer, Brown
Jane Baker, Niagara

Tracy Howell, Niagara

GoALs
Player, Team

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Lisa Cole, SMU

Abby Wambach, Florida
Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Christie Welsh, Penn St.
Savannah Jordan, Florida
Ashlee Pistorius, Texas A&M
Natalie Neaton, William & Mary
Jenny Heft, Notre Dame

Bryn Blalack, Texas A&M
Christie Pearce, Monmouth

Ali Lord, UNCG

Kristine Lilly, North Carolina
Robin Confer, North Carolina

AssisTs PER GAME

(Minimum 25 Assists)
Player, Team

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Jane Baker, Niagara

Lexi Missimo, Texas

Cindy Daws, Notre Dame
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina
Sarah Zadrazil, ETSU

Years Gm. G GPG
1994-96, 98 92 118 1.28
2001-02, 04-05 94 110 117
2005-08 61 70 1.15
1990-93 73 83 1.14
1989-90, 92-93 92 103 1.12
2000-03 79 88 1.11
1995-96 37 41 1.1
2008-11 86 93 1.08
1992-95 82 87 1.06
1994-97 60 63 1.05
1999-2000 43 45 1.05
1995-98 90 94 1.04
1998-2001 93 96 1.03
1983-86 85 87 1.02
2002-05 72 72 1.00
1992-95 81 81 1.00
1993-96 80 79 99
1990-93 68 66 97
1985-88 64 62 97
1985-87 47 45 .96
1987-90 70 67 .96
Years Games Goals
1994-96, 98 92 118
2001-02, 04-05 94 110
1990-92, 94 74 103
1989-90, 92-93 92 103
1983-86 79 102
1987-90 78 101
1998-2001 93 96
1995-98 90 94
2008-11 86 93
2002-05 97 91
2000-03 79 88
1992-95 82 87
1983-86 85 87
2005-08 103 84
1990-93 73 83
1999-2002 96 82
2013-16 94 81
2004-07 95 81
1992-95 81 81
1996-99 96 80
1994-97 84 79
1993-96 80 79
1995-98 89 78
1989-92 91 78
1994-97 107 77
Years Gm. A APG

199497 100 129 1.29
2010-11 39 46 1.18
1997-2000 80 70 .88
1989-90,92-94 92 72 78
2002-05 95 7307
1983-86 79 60 .76
1985-87 47 3B T4
2020-24 89 64 .72
1993-96 94 67 .71
1996-99 100 71 71
2005-08 103 73 M
2000-03 102 71 .70
2012-15 68 47 69

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm. A APG Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara 199294,96 83 57 .69  Jennifer Gordon, Northwestern St./ 1996-99 63 571 9.06
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 199699 95 65 .68 Morehead St.
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 200205 87 59 68  Betsy Cassels, Lafayette 1995-96 49 444 9.6
Christie Pearce, Monmouth 1993-9%6 80 54 .68  Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1996-99 69 620 899
Nicole Waters, Dayton 201215 83 54 65  Maureen McShea, Hartford 1985-88 62 556 8.97
India Robinson, Furman 201114 80 52 65  McKenzie McCarthy, Mississippi Val. 2018-22 56 490 8.75
Jennifer Tietien, UConn 1995-98 98 64 65  Shayna Ross, Providence 1996-99 55 473 8.60
Anne Makinen, Notre Dame 19972000 90 56 .62  Kathy Tarnoff, Brown 1987-90 57 488  8.56
Lindsey Ozimek, Charlotte 2004-07 61 37 61 Katie Shelton, Lipscomb 2004-07 53 453 8.55
Aly Wagner, Santa Clara 1999-2002 81 49 60  SaraKesler, Furman 1994-95 37 316 854
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss 199598 75 45 60  Jessamyn Perkins, Howard 2005-08 43 366 8.51
April Heinrichs, North Carolina 1983-86 85 51 .60
Kacey White, North Carolina 200205 97 58 60 SAVES
ASSISTS Player, Team Years Games Saves
Beth Zack, Marist 1995-98 66 704
Player, Team Years Games Assists  Helene Herlihy, Manhattan 1991-94 62 677
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1994-97 100 129  Kelly Kaiser, DePaul 1996-99 72 664
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 2005-08 103 73 Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993-96 36 657
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 2002-05 95 73 Janene Tilden, New Hampshire 1985-88 69 643
Mia Hamm, North Carolina 1989-90, 92-93 92 72 Caroline Chambers, Colgate 1988-91 70 640
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2000-03 102 71 Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1996-99 67 620
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame 1996-99 100 71 Lori Graham, Manhattan 1995-98 64 618
Marit Foss, Jacksonville 1997-2000 80 70  Heather Stone, Fordham 1993-94 36 614
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame 1993-96 94 67  Lisa Miceli, Siena 1997-2000 67 609
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 1996-99 95 65  Anne-Marie Witko, UNI 2000-03 72 602
Lexi Missimo, Texas 2020-24 89 64  Wendy Scholz, Northwestern 1994-97 78 577
Jennifer Tietien, UConn 1995-98 98 64  Maria Theodorou, Siena 1993-96 56 574
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 1983-86 79 60  Jennifer Starr, Vermont 1986-89 69 572
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 2002-05 87 59  Jennifer Gordon, Northwestern St./ 1996-99 63 571
Kacey White, North Carolina 2002-05 97 58 Morehead St.
Kaye Brownlee, Furman 1998-2001 87 57 Summer Perala, Western |Il. 1998-2001 68 570
Shannon Boxx, Notre Dame 1995-98 101 57  Christine Handte, Youngstown St. 1998-2001 72 567
Debbie Keller, North Carolina 1993-96 102 57  Jeannette Nash, Monmouth 1988-91 82 563
Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara 1992-94, 96 83 57  Maureen McShea, Hartford 1985-88 62 556
Anne Makinen, Notre Dame 1997-2000 90 56  Molly Mersereau, Nicholls St. 2007-11 81 545
Robin Confer, North Carolina 1994-97 107 55  Allison Snooks, Maine 1991-94 64 540
Sam Coffey, Boston College/ 2017-18, 19-21 102 54  Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1991-93 44 537
Penn St. Stacey Nagle, Seton Hall 1995-98 73 536
Nicole Waters, Dayton 2012-15 83 54  Genevieve Roy, Stetson 1997-2000 74 528
Christie Pearce, Monmouth 1993-96 80 54  Saskia Webber, Rutgers 1989-92 8 522
Teresa Rynier, James Madison 2007-10 90 53
Jen Grubb, Notre Dame 1996-99 100 55 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Cindy Parlow, North Carolina 1995-98 103 53 (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
Min.
Player, Team Years GA Played GAA
Siri Mullinix, North Carolina 1995-98 17 5,536 276
SAVES PER GAME Emily Oliver, Stanford 201013 21 5219 358
(Minimum 300 Saves) Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2005-08 12 2,778 389
Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2011-14 35 7870 400
. ) * Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2014-17 29 6,247 420
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993-96 36 657 1825  Anna Rodenbough, North Carolina 2005-08 25 5128 439
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993-94 3 614 1706  Nicole Bamhart, Stanford 2000, 02-04 31 6180 451
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1991-93 44 837 1220 Mikayla Krzeczowski, South 2016-19 40 7949 453
Iva English, Chattanooga 1996-99 40 478  11.95 Carolina
Helene Herlihy, Manhattan 1991-94 62 677 1092  Kelsey Davis, Portland 2006-09 26 5083 460
Beth Zack, Marist 1995-98 66 704 1067  Monica Lee, Army West Point 2008-11 16 3124 461
Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993-94, 97 40 419 1048  Leslie Garrard, Stanford 1990-94 25 4828 466
Maria Theodorou, Siena 1993-96 56 574 1025  Erica Holland, Stanford 2004-07 15 2893 467
Nicole Pittaro, Buffalo 1992-95 4 414 1010  Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara 1997-2000 30 5742 470
Sommer Klarr, Robert Morris 1995-98 50 493 986  Claudia Dickey, North Carolina 2018-20 22 4187 AT3
Holly Wildman, Tennessee Tech 1996-98 44 428 9.73  Joanna Haig, Louisville 2004-07 19 3571 479
Lori Graham, Manhattan 1995-98 64 618 966  Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1988-91 37 6880 484
Janene Tilden, New Hampshire 1985-88 69 643 9.32  Erin Fahey, Portland 1991-93, 95 22 3963 500
Kelly Kaiser, DePaul 1996-99 72 664 922 Ryan Campbell, Stanford/UCLA 2021-23, 24 34 6074 504
Lisa Miceli, Siena 1997-2000 67 609  9.09  Mallory Geurts, Milwaukee 2016-17 20 3569 504
Individual Leaders 8



Min.

PLAYERS WITH 40 GoALS AND 40 ASSISTS

Player, Team Years GA Played GAA
Carla DeSantis, Massachusetts 1985-88 30 5140 525 (Chronological Order)
Elaina LaMacchia, Milwaukee 2018-20 24 4038 535  Player, Team Goals Assists Points Years
Connie Organ, UCF 201244 172846 538\ Heinrichs, North Carolina 87 51 225 198386
Karina LeBlanc, Nebraska 1997-2000 38 6308 542 ooy jennings, UC Santa Barbara 102 60 264 198386
Amanda Knaub, Monmouth 2016-19 44 TA08 5T O e o o 1 198599
Mary Nighaus, Saint Louis 016-17,19 31 5ag4 55 ponnoManore UG SantaBarbara '
’ ’ ’ Lisa Cole, SMU 101 44 246 1987-90
Kristine Lilly, North Carolina 78 41 197 1989-92
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED . Mia Hamm, North Carolina 103 72 278 1989-90,
Player, Team Years Minutes 92-93
Emily Puricelli, Saint Louis 2020-24 9,574:08  Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland 103 40 246 1990-92, 94
McKinley Crone, Oklahoma/Alabama 2017-19, 20-22 9,519:40  Tisha Venturini, North Carolina 69 51 189 1991-94
Meagan McClelland, Rutgers 2018-22 9,482:27  Shannon MacMillan, Portland 87 45 219 1992-95
Laurel Ivory, Virginia 2017-21 8,998:07  Kerry Connors, UConn 43 42 128 1993-96
Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St. 1998-2001 8,853:12  Cindy Daws, Notre Dame 61 67 189 1993-96
Jennifer Wandt, Baylor 2017-21 8,815:37  Cindy Fix, Detroit Mercy 54 42 150 1993-96
Aubrey Bledsoe, Wake Forest 2010-13 8,697:.09  Debbie Keller, North Carolina 67 57 191 1993-96
Erin McNulty, Florida St./Penn St. 2007, 09, 11-12 8,576:53  Christie Pearce, Monmouth 79 54 212 1993-96
Maddie Prohaska, Auburn 2020-24 8,561:21 Jennifer Walek, Minnesota 60 42 162 1993-97
Cassie Miller, Florida St. 201417 8,537.28  Ann Cook, William & Mary 42 49 133 1993-97
Chantel Jones, Virginia 2007-11 8,531:53  Holly Pedley, Army West Point 48 48 144 1994-97
Kelsey Wys, Florida St. 2010-13 8,523:46  Robin Confer, North Carolina 77 55 209 1994-97
Jill Mastroianni, Boston College 2008-11 8,337:59  Cindy Parlow, North Carolina 68 53 189 1995-98
Valerie Henderson, UCLA 2004-07 8,304:00  Melissa Pini, Florida 60 40 160 1995-98
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2014-17 8,275:49  Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida 118 48 284 1994-96, 98
Cori Alexander, Portland 2003-06 8,274:40  Margaret Tietien, UConn 43 43 129 1995-98
Kerry Eagleston, App State 2019-23 8,241:47  Anne Mucci, Northern Ill. 43 43 129 1995-98
Jordyn Ebert, Mercer 2017-21 8,213:29  Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 67 65 199 1996-99
Jackie Keresting, North Texas 2011-15 8,119:57  Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame 70 71 21 1996-99
Jen Renola, Notre Dame 1993-96 8,110:40  Missy Wycinsky, William & Mary 75 52 202 1996-99
Maeve English, East Carolina 2020-24 8,085:48  Anne Makinen, Notre Dame 65 56 186 1997-2000
Erin Guthrie, Rutgers 2006-09 8,071:24  Jen Carlson, UConn 53 47 153 1997-2000
Megan Swafford, Ball St. 2000-03 8,064:33  Meotis Erickson, Notre Dame 59 46 164 1998-2000
Adrianna Franch, Oklahoma St. 2009-12 8,064:02  Andi Sellers, Florida 71 43 185 1997,
Emily Kelly, Buffalo 2018-22 8,001:14 1999-2001
Meghan Anderson, Nebraska 48 50 146 1998-2001
SHUTOUTS Abby Wambach, Florida 96 50 242 1998-2001
Plaver. Team Years Games Shutouts Christie Welsh, Penn St. 82 52 216 1999-2002
ver, Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 57 14l 185 2000-03
Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2011-14 90 55 Kelly Wilson, Texas 44 4 129 2001-04
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1988-91 76 52 Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 59 59 177 2002-05
Emily Puricelli, Saint Louis 2020-24 76 91 Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 55 73 183 2002-05
Mikayla Krzeczowski, South Carolina 2016-19 89 50 Heather O'Reilly, North Carolina 59 49 167 2003-06
Avrielle Schechtman, UCLA/Georgetown 2015-18 75 49 Brittany Timko, Nebraska 41 42 124 2003-06
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2014-17 88 48 Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 84 73 241 2005-08
Cassie Miller, Florida St. 2014-17 93 48 Michelle Enyeart, Portland 48 40 136 2006-09
%Chantal Jones, Virginia 2007-11 91 47 Christen Press, Stanford 71 41 183 2007-10
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2011-15 93 46 Colleen Williams, Dayton 58 50 166 2009-12
Amanda Knaub, Monmouth 2016-19 79 45 Tesa McKibben, Saint Francis (PA) 70 40 180 2009-13
Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2014-17 67 45 Rachel Tejada, lllinois St. 74 42 190 2011-14
Kelsey Wys, Florida St. 2010-13 9% 45 Morgan Brian, Virginia 41 43 125 2011-14
Erin Kane, Milwaukee 2005-08 85 45 Daphne Corboz, Georgetown 47 40 133 2011-14
Jill Mastroianni, Boston College 2008-11 92 44 Rachel Corboz, Georgetown 44 44 112 2014-17
Kerri Butler, West Virginia 2007-10 82 44 Catarina Macario, Stanford 63 47 173 2017-19
Erin Guthrie, Rutgers 2006-09 87 44 sam Coffey, Boston College/Penn St. 42 54 138 2017-18,
Meagan McClelland, Rutgers 2018-22 102 43 19-21
Elizabeth Moberg, Memphis 2017-21 82 43 Lexi Missimo, Texas 56 64 176 2020-24
Natalie Kulla, Marquette 2008-11 87 43
Laurel Ivory, Virginia 2017-21 100 42
Holly Van Noord, Liberty 2013-16 86 41
Kelli Cornell, New Mexico 2009-12 82 41
Cristina Roque, Florida St. 2020-23 73 40
Erika Woodbury, BYU 2004-07 84 40
Individual Leaders 9



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Class Games Goals Avg.

PoOINTS PER GAME AssisTs PER GAME
Year Player, Team cl G GO A P Avg. Year Player, Team Class Games A Avg.
1998  Kelly Smith, Seton Hall o 17 24 8 56 329 1998 MaritFoss, Jacksonville So. 20 20 100
1999  Kelly Smith, Seton Hall S 19 27 8 62 326 199 MandyClemens, SantaClara  Sr. 24 23 %
2000 Lara Brown, Centenary (LA) So. 18 23 8 54 300 2000 MaritFoss, Jacksonville Sr. 22 28 127
2001 Abby Wambach, Florida S. 24 31 14 76 317 2001 AlyWagner, Santa Clara Jr. 24 20 83
2002 Marilyn Marin, North Texas Ju 19 26 15 67 353 2002 Kelly Parker, UTEP S 19 19 1.00
2003 Ashley Boutte, Southern U. Fr. 13 25 5 55 423 2003 Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina ~ So. 21 21 1.00
2004 Leeanna Woodworth, J 20 22 15 59 205 2004 Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame  Jr. 27 24 89

Gardner-Webb 2005 Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame ~ Sr. 25 & 1.40
2005 Christine Sinclair, Portland Sr. 25 39 10 88 352 2006 Sarah Clapham, Kennesaw St.  So. 17 15 .88
2006 Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M So. 16 20 9 49 306 2007 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion  Sr. 15 14 93
2007 Niara Crimiel, Jackson St. Fr. 17 18 7 43 253 2008 Malorie Rutledge, LSU Jr. 20 18 .90
2008 Jade West, Ark.-Pine Bluff Fr. 16 17 13 47 294 2009 Kate Megna, Milwaukee Sr. 20 16 80
2009 Danielle Foxhaven, Portland So. 22 25 12 62 282 2010 Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff Jr. 18 18 1.00
2010 Christen Press, Stanford Sr. 26 26 8 60 231 2011 Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff Sr. 21 28 1.33
2011 Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee S 21 26 9 61 290 2012 Colleen Williams, Dayton Sr. 20 14 .70
2012 Ramey Kems, ETSU Jr 18 21 4 46 256 2013 Nicole Waters, Dayton So. 21 17 81
2013 Tesa McKibben, Saint Francis (PA) Sr. 22 20 14 54 245 2014 India Robinson, Furman Jr. 16 19 119
2014 Hannah Short, ETSU Jr. 21 27 8 62 295 2015 Laadilssaka, Mississippi Val. So. 17 19 112
2015 Nykosi Simmons, Mississippi Val.  Sr. 22 26 5 57 259 2016 Rachel Corboz, Georgetown Jr. 25 16 64
2016 Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. Jr 16 19 3 41 256 2017 Allyson Giannone, Radford So. 14 10 71
2017  Hayley Younginer, Wofford So. 17 27 4 46 242 2018 Maria Sanchez, Santa Clara Jr. 19 16 84
2018 Evelyne Viens, South Fla. Jr. 19 20 7 47 247 2019 Catarina Macario, Stanford Jr. 25 23 92
2019 Catarina Macario, Stanford J 25 32 23 87 348 2020 Sabrina Bryan, Hofstra Sr. 9 noo122
2020 Sabrina Bryan, Hofstra sr. 9 7 1M 25 278 2021 Gaby Schwartz, Miwaukee Sr. 21 19 .90
2021 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. Sr. 20 19 7 45 225 2022 Lexi Missimo, Texas So. 17 15 .88
2022 Rebecca Cooke, Quinnipiac Jr. 19 22 7 51 268 2023 Lexi Missimo, Texas Jr. 24 20 83
2023 Lexi Missimo, Texas J 24 26 20 72 300 2024 Sarah Schupansky, Pittsburgh  Sr. 18 5 8
2024  Jen Blitchok, Western Mich. Sr. 21 18 1M1 47 224
Year Player, Team Class Games Goals Avg.
1998  Kelly Smith, Seton Hall Jr 7 o 141 SAVES PER GAME
1999  Kelly Smith, Seton Hall Sr. 19 27 142  Year Player, Team Cl. G SV Avg.
2000 Lara Brown, Centenary (LA)  So. 1823 128 4998 Christine Handte, Youngstown St Fr. 15 158 1053
2001 Abby Wambach, Florida S 24 31 129 1999 Stacy O'Neil, Nicholls St g 19 205 1079
2002 Rosie Luzak, Niagara Jr 18 25 139 2000 Champaigne Beidler, Saint Peter's  Sr. 17 193 1135
puts - cailey fali ciam bl I 1825 192 5001 Sarah Cronin, Saint Peter's s 17 189 1112
pube il PamEiey Jresan g S 1821 17 5002 Sarah Broadvent, Austin Peay  Fr. 15 156 104
pUbe e Stk [Fosi e o 25 39 15 2003 Natasha McFadden, Mississippi Val. Fr. 19 186 979
pOLe - el G s bl S 16 20 125 5004 Whitney James, Delaware St Fr. 9 124 1378
2007 Niara Crlmlel, Jaclfson St. Fr. 17 18 1.06 2005 Tatum Irving,AIcom Fr. 11 141 12.82
2008 Jade West, Ark-Pine Bluff Fr. 16 17 106 5006 Katie Shelton, Lipscomb Jr 17 206 1212
2009 Sarah Hagen, Miwaukee So. 2124 114 2007 Divinity Bradley, Southern U. Fr. 17 164 965
2010 Christen Press, Stanford S 26 28 100 2008 Chelsea Nash, Alabama St. Jr 14 157 1121
2011 Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee Sr. 21 26 124
2012 Ramey Kerns, ETSU Jr. 18 21 147  Statistic discontinued in 2009
2013  Elise Krieghoff, Cal Poly So. 19 21 1.1
2014 Hannah Short, ETSU Jr 2 21 19 SAVE PERCENTAGE
2015 Nykosi Simmons, Mississippi Val. Sr. 22 26 118 Year Player, Team Cl Gm. SV GA Pct.
2016 Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. Jr. 16 19 119 2005 Julie Kafka, Lehigh Fr. 17 81 5 942
2017 Hayley Younginer, Wofford So. 19 2111 2006  Lizzie Bames, Navy So. 23 84 6 933
2018 Evelyne Viens, South Fla. Jr 19 20 105 2007 Sarah Buonomo, Boston College  Jr. 18 64 7 901
2019 Catarina Macario, Stanford Jr. 25 32 128 2008 Ashley Thompson, UCLA Sr. 25 8 6 932
2020 Kailey Pena, Grambling Jr 12 16 1.33 2009 Morie Kephart, Pitisburgh Jr 14 87 7 92
2021 Nicole Douglas, Arizona St. Sr. 20 19 95 2010 Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn ~ Fr. 20 57 4 934
2022  Rebecca Cooke, Quinnipiac Jr. 19 22 116 2011 Erin Quinlan, Hartford So. 18 9 7 932
2023  Eleanor Dale, Nebraska Sr. 24 28 117 2012 Maggie Cropp, Mercer Fr. 18 48 4 923
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Year Player, Team Cl. Gm. SV

2013  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA Jr. 26 65
2014  Elise Wilcox, Yale Sr. 14 64
2015  Jackie Kerestine, North Texas Sr. 23 114
2016  Lauren Clem, Northwestern Jr. 23 89
2017  Leonie Doege, Butler Fr. 18 44
2018  Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown ~ Sr. 23 80
2019  Amanda Knaub, Monmouth Sr. 19 48
2020  Mimi Stines, Northern Ky. Jr. 1 39
2021  Emma Harkleroad, South Dakota ~ Sr. 16 80
2022 Murphy Sheaff, Jacksonville Fr. 13 55
2023  Kyla Bumns, Delaware Sr. 14 51
2024  Bayliss Flynn, Montana So. 14 62
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Year Player, Team Cl. Gm Min.
1998  Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara So. 2 1,4
1999  Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara Jr. 21 1,303
2000 Elizabeth Wagner, Notre Dame Jr. 25 2,060
2001  Shanna Caldwell, UConn Sr. 18 1,149
2002  Nicole Barnhart, Stanford So. 23 2,047
2003  Ashley Mason, Utah Fr. 16 1,194
2004  Erika Bohn, Notre Dame Jr. 25 1,987
2005 Ann Shelton, Ole Miss So. 20 1,008
2006 Lizzie Barnes, Navy So. 23 1,852
2007  Sarah Buonomo, Boston College  Jr. 18 1,651
2008  Ashley Thompson, UCLA Sr. 25 2185
2009  Alyssa Whitehead, Samford So. 18 1,717
2010  Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn Fr. 20 1,555
2011 Emily Oliver, Stanford So. 24 1,940
2012 Maggie Cropp, Mercer Fr. 18 1,238
2013  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA Jr. 26 2,311
2014  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA Sr. 24 2200
2015  Casey Murphy, Rutgers So. 26 2,402
2016  Lauren Clem, Northwestern Jr. 23 2,169
2017  Leonie Doege, Butler Fr. 18 1,048
2018  Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown ~ Sr. 23 2129
2019  Amanda Knaub, Monmouth Sr. 19 1,781
2020  Alyssa Naverrete, Georgetown Jr. 13 701
2021  Elaina LaMacchia, Milwaukee Jr. 20 1,701
2022  Jocelyn Tanner, South Dakota St.  So. 19 855
2023  Camielle Day, Missouri St. Sr. 18 1593
2024  Cara Martin, Georgetown Jr. 21 1,036
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Pct.

903
914
927
927
936
920
923
929
.889
902
911
925

GAA

155
207
393
392
A76
302
408
268
292
382
247
315
231
232
291
273
245
375
290
257
296
202
257
424
316
452
261

Annual Individual Champions
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | women'’s soccer records began with the 1982 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

POINTS
Game

68—Gardner-Webb vs. Allen, Sept. 16, 2022
GoALS

Game
25—Mississippi Valley vs. Alcorn, Oct. 13, 2006

Season

140—Notre Dame, 1996 (26 games)
GoALs PER GAME
Season

6.15—Prairie View, 2004 (80 goals in 13 games)
AssSISTS
Game

26—Gardner-Webb vs. Allen, Sept. 16, 2022
CORNER Kicks

Game
23—Wisconsin vs. Green Bay, Aug. 28, 2010

SAVES

Game
39—Radford vs. North Carolina, Oct. 21, 1982

Season
383—Arkansas, 1994 (20 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
21.54—Robert Morris, 1992 (280 saves in 13 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.957—North Carolina, 1987 (2 goals allowed, 44 saves)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.082—North Carolina, 1987 (2 GAin 2,190 min.)

SHUTOUTS

Season
22—North Carolina, 1997 (28 games); North Carolina, 1987 (24 games)

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.917—North Carolina, 1987 (22 in 24 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS
92—North Carolina, Oct. 12, 1990, to Sept. 30, 1994

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss
103—North Carolina, Aug. 30, 1986, to Sept. 17, 1990 (includes ties)

CONsSEcCcUTIVE HOME WINS
84—North Carolina, Sept. 6, 1986, to Sept. 18, 1994

CONSECUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A

Loss
*138—North Carolina, Sept. 5, 1981, to Sept. 18, 1994 (includes ties)

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

(Includes conference tournaments)
55—North Carolina, Oct. 23, 1994, to Sept. 1, 2000

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT

A Loss

(Includes conference tournaments)
77—Notre Dame, Oct. 2, 2005, to Oct. 24, 2010

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
16—Santa Clara, Sept. 24, 1998, to Nov. 28, 1998

WINS IN A SEASON
27—North Carolina, 2006; North Carolina, 2003; North Carolina, 1997

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
42—North Carolina, 1982 to present

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOSsS RECORD
16—Lamar University, 2-14-3 (2016) to 18-4-1 (2017)

TIES IN A SEASON
10—Canisius, 2022 (5-5-10); Pacific, 2022 (7-3-10); Indiana St., 2022
(2-6-10)

0-0 TIES IN A SEASON
6—Indiana, 2022; Wyoming, 2024.

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON

Season
11—Cal St. Fullerton, 2011 (4-4-3 in overtime games, 9-8-3 overall); William
& Mary, 2005 (1-1-9 in overtime games, 7-4-9 overall)

*13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE'GAME RECORDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
16 UCF vs. Alabama Sept. 27, 1986
15 McNeese vs. Alcorn Sept. 3, 2021
15 North Carolina vs. South Carolina Sept. 8, 2000
15 Clemson vs. Alabama Sept. 1, 1998

POINTS 15 Northwestern St. vs. Louisiana Col. Sept. 1, 1998
15 Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov. 1, 1996

No.  Team vs. Opponent Date 45 George Mason vs. East Carolina Sept. 4, 1994

68 Gardner-Webb vs. Allen Sept. 16, 2022

59 Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27, 2004

59 UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30, 1997

57 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987

56 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000 SAVES

56 Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14,1985 No.  Team vs. Opponent Date

S5 Radford vs. UNC Asheville Oct 51986 39 Radford vs. North Carolina Oct. 21, 1982

53 Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27,1999 34 Columbia vs. Cornell 1991

52 South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 29,1999 33 Robert Morris vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 13, 1992

52 North Texas vs. Troy Aug. 31,1997 33 Xavier vs. Miami (OH) Nov. 3, 1984

52 Notre Dame vs. Providence Aug. 31,1996 33  Providence 1983

52 Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20,1982 34 Buffalo vs. Michigan Sept. 17, 1995

51 Alabama vs. Jackson St. Sept. 22,2002 31 UC Irvine vs. Washington St. 1993

50 UCF vs. Alabama Sept. 27,1986 31 Canisius vs. Buffalo Sept. 27, 1984
30 Stony Brook vs. Boston College Oct. 9, 1992

GoALs 30 UMBC vs. James Madison Sept. 8, 1990

No. Team vs. Opponent Date 29 Marist vs. Lehlgh Sept 8, 1999

T 29 Arkansas vs. Florida Nov. 10, 1996

2o Lission Valey vs. Alcom S(Z;:: ]i 20029 Robert Mortis vs. Libery Oct. 26, 1994

23 Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27, 2004 gg '\D/Ia?e vst.hDarirF?lo uth ih st Segt.tZ?, ng

23 Liberty vs. South Carolina St. Oct. 9, 1999 arimouth vs. Flymouth St ct 1,

22 North Texas vs. Troy Aug. 31, 1997

22 Radford vs. UNC Asheville Oct. 5, 1986

21 Gardner-Webb vs. Allen st 16,202 SEASON RECORDS

21 South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 29, 1999

20 Alabama vs. Jackson St. Sept. 22, 2002

19 Centenary (LA) vs. Alcorn Sept. 24, 2002

19 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000

19 Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27, 1999 GoALs PER GAME

19 Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20, 1982 Team Year Games Goals Avg.

18 South Ala. vs. Jackson St. Aug. 31, 2002 Cs

18 Oral Roberts vs. Troy Sept. 6, 1997 zirﬁ;ﬁn\gt?w ?ggg 12 gg 2(1)8

18 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20,1987\ otre Dame 1997 25 135 540

18 Louisville vs. Kentucky Sept. 21, 1985 Notre Dame 1996 % 140 5:38
North Carolina 1982 21 12 533

AssisTs North Carolina 1992 25 132 528

No. Team vs. Opponent Date  Mississippi Val. 2004 18 91 506

26 Gardner-Webb vs. Allen Sept. 16,2022 North Carolina 1984 25 120 480

24 Notre Dame vs. Providence Aug. 31,1996  North Garolina 1983 20 9% 475

21 UConn vs. West Virginia Sept. 27,1996 North Carolina 1985 21 98 461

21 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20,1987  North Carolina 1986 25 113 452

19 Quinnipiac vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 16,2017  Santa Clara 1999 24108 450

19 UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30, 1997 Notre Dame 1993 22 97 447

18 Mississippi St. vs. Ala. A&M Sept. 24,2000  UTEP 2002 19 84 442

18 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000 Notre Dame 2005 25 10 440

17 Nebraska vs. Little Rock Aug. 27,2000  UConn 9% 25 109 436

17 Notre Dame vs. La Salle Sept.4,1993  Nebraska 1999 25 108 432

16 Miwaukee vs. Chicago St. Sept. 14,2016  NCState 1984 16 68 4.2

16 Texas A&M vs. Fordham Sept. 18,2011 North Carolina 199427 14 422

16 Navy vs. Rider Oct. 22, 2000 North Carolina 1991 24 101 4.21

16 Nebraska vs. Colorado Oct. 13, 1996

Team Leaders 13



Team Year Games Saves Avg.

GoALs
Tennessee Tech 1996 1 157 14.27
Team Year Games Goals \jparaiso 1993 18 249 13.83
Notre Dame 1996 26 140  Hampton 2015 10 138 13.80
Notre Dame 1997 25 135
North Carolina 1992 25 132 SAVES
North Carolina 1984 25 120
North Carolina 1997 28 17 Team Year  Games  Saves
North Carolina 1994 27 114  Akansas 1994 20 383
North Carolina 2003 27 113 Robert Morris 1993 18 343
North Carolina 1986 25 113 Fordham 1993 16 321
North Carolina 1982 21 112 Tennessee Tech 1997 16 314
Notre Dame 2005 25 10 Stony Brook 1992 20 313
UConn 1996 25 109 Robert Morris 1994 16 302
North Carolina 1996 26 109  Fordham 1994 20 2%
Santa Clara 1999 24 108 Pacific 1993 19 29
Nebraska 1999 25 108 Arkansas 1993 20 292
North Carolina 1995 26 108  Arkansas 1995 19 291
Notre Dame 1994 25 104  Troy , 1997 18 286
Stanford 2019 25 102 Robert Morris 1992 13 280
North Carolina 1991 24 101 Valparaiso 1997 21 264
Notre Dame 1998 25 99  Marist 1995 17 261
North Carolina 1989 25 99  Monmouth 1986 22 250
Valparaiso 1993 18 249
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE LIU Brooklyn 1997 18 247
., , Chattanooga 1996 18 247
(Minimum 1,200 Minutes) Kent St 1997 19 933
Team Year GA Min. GAA  Maine 1994 16 233
North Carolina 1987 2 2190 082
Santa Clara 1998 4 224 163 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Stanford 2002 4 2101 A7 Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
'\N"grrt‘rf‘g‘;t:(‘)"na fg;g g ;ggg ggg North Carolina 1987 24 44 2 957
678 e T S5y Lehigh 2005 18 87 5 946
UCLA 2014 6 2200 245 UCA 2008 2 88 6 9%
North Carolina 1984 6 2220 243 gg::wesmm gglg fg 2? g ggz
North Carolina 1998 7 2,438 258 Rut 2017 21 73 6 '92 4
Rutgers 2017 6 2019 267 U9 :
Lehigh 5005 5 1665 570 North Texas 2015 24 124 0 925
Amy West Point 2010 6 1ot o4 oo o s i S e
Georgetown 2020 4 A0 275 yahoma st 2011 % 107 9 0
South Dakota St. 2020 5 1615 219 g ' 2017 o1 8 ST
Miwaukee _ 2017 6 188 25 o ih Dakota St 2019 2 102 9 919
North Carolina 1997 8 2,502 .288 Army West Point 2010 1 68 6 919
y West Poin :
Northwestern 2016 7 2,169 .290 Brown 2016 16 78 7 918
UCLA 2013 8 2433 2% Nav 2006 o 101 9 918
Penn 2018 5 1479 304 y '
; Samford 2009 18 66 6 917
Butier 2017 7208 309 Ay West Point 2011 21 108 10 915
Fresno St. 2006 21 107 0 915
SAVES PER GAME CSUN 2016 21 %4 9 913
Team Year Games Saves Avg.  South Dakota St. 2020 17 52 5 912
Robert Morris 1992 13 280 21.54
Fordham 1993 16 321 20.06
Arkansas 1994 20 383 19.15
Robert Morris 1993 18 343 1906 SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
Robert Morris 1994 16 302 18.88
Troy 1997 18 286 1588 Team Year Games No. Pct.
Stony Brook 1992 20 313 15.65  North Carolina 1987 24 22 917
Pacific 1993 19 296 1558 Santa Clara 1998 24 21 875
Marist 1995 17 261 15.35  Stanford 2002 23 19 826
Penn 1991 15 230 1533 Georgetown 2017 21 17 810
Arkansas 1995 19 291 15.32  Brown 1084 15 12 800
Fordham 1994 20 296 1480  UCLA 2014 24 19 792
Columbia 1991 15 220 14.67  Central Mich. 2009 24 19 792
Arkansas 1993 20 292 1460  Navy 2006 24 19 792
Dartmouth 1982 14 202 1443  Monmouth 2019 19 15 789
Maine 1994 16 233 1438 North Carolina 1997 28 22 786

Team Leaders 14



Team

North Carolina
North Carolina
Penn
Milwaukee
Rutgers
Butler
Monmouth
Army West Point
Fresno St.
Fla. Atlantic
Colorado Col.
North Carolina

SHUTOUTS

Team

North Carolina
North Carolina
Santa Clara
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Stanford
Rutgers
UCLA

Florida St.
Central Mich.
North Carolina
UCLA

Navy

Notre Dame
North Carolina
Stanford
North Carolina
North Carolina

Year

1998
1995
2011
2021
2017
2017
2013
2010
2006
2005
1986
1982

CONSECUTIVE WINS

No Team

92 North Carolina
46 North Carolina
36 North Carolina
36 North Carolina
35 North Carolina
31 North Carolina
29 Stanford

27 North Carolina
26 Notre Dame
26 Florida

25 Stanford

24 North Carolina
24 Notre Dame
23 Santa Clara
23 North Carolina
23 Nebraska
CONSECUTIVE
No. Team

103 North Carolina
101 North Carolina
70 North Carolina
56 North Carolina
45 Stanford

Games No. Pct.
26 20 .769

26 20 769

17 13 .765

21 16 162

21 16 762

21 16 762

21 16 162

21 16 162

21 16 762

21 16 162

21 16 162

21 16 762

Year Games  Shutouts
1997 28 22
1987 24 22
1998 24 21
2019 27 20
1998 26 20
1995 26 20
1994 27 20
2014 25 19
2015 26 19
2014 24 19
2014 26 19
2009 24 19
2009 27 19
2008 25 19
2006 24 19
2006 27 19
2003 27 19
2002 23 19
1989 25 19
1984 25 19

From

Oct. 12, 1990
Sept. 21, 1997
1986

1983

1994

Aug. 29, 2003
Sept. 1, 2017

Aug. 27, 2006
Aug. 22, 2008
Oct. 13, 1998

Aug. 29, 2011

Sept. 26, 1999
Oct. 19, 1995

Aug. 27, 1999
1996

Aug. 30, 1996

To

Sept. 30, 1994
Dec. 4, 1998
1987

1984

1995

Sept. 5, 2004
Sept. 13,2018
Dec. 3, 2006
Dec. 5, 2008
Oct. 3, 1999
Aug. 24, 2012
Sept. 10, 2000
Oct. 11, 1996
Dec. 3, 1999
1997

Dec. 1, 1996

GAMES WITHOUT A Loss

From

Aug. 30, 1986
Sept. 23, 1990
Oct. 4, 1996
1983

Sept. 1, 2017

To

Sept. 17, 1990
Oct. 16, 1994
Dec. 4, 1998
1985

Nov. 23, 2018

Team

UCLA

North Carolina
North Carolina
Nebraska
Baylor
Stanford
Milwaukee
Penn St.
Stanford
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Portland
Florida

West Virginia
Penn St.
UCLA

From

Sept. 8, 2013

Aug. 29, 2003
1994

Sept. 24, 1999
Aug. 31, 2012
Aug. 19, 2011

Aug. 18, 2017
Aug. 26, 2005
Sept. 25, 2015
Aug. 22, 2008
Aug. 26, 2006
Aug. 27, 2005
Oct. 13, 1998

Aug. 31,2014
Aug. 26, 2005
Oct. 14, 2011

CoNsEcUTIVE HOME WINS

(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

Team

North Carolina
UCLA
Stanford
North Carolina
Penn St.
Virginia
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
North Carolina
Notre Dame
North Carolina
Notre Dame
BYU

Notre Dame
Nebraska
Stanford
UConn
Portland

SFA

Notre Dame

From

Sept. 6, 1986
Nov. 4, 2005
Sept. 14, 2008
Sept. 5, 1981
Sept. 17, 2001
Aug. 23, 2013
Oct. 24, 2004
Nov. 6, 1997
Sept. 19, 1999
Sept. 5, 1999
Sept. 1, 1996
Oct. 7, 1992
Sept. 30, 1995
Sept. 30, 2007
Oct. 20, 1995
Sept. 21, 2018
1981

Sept. 2, 1995
Sept. 5, 2010
Oct. 8, 1995

To

Nov. 23, 2014
Nov. 13, 2004
Nov. 26, 1995
Oct. 13, 2000
Sept. 29, 2013
Aug. 24, 2012
Sept. 17, 2018
Aug. 27, 2006
Oct. 2, 2016
Dec. 5, 2008
Dec. 1, 2006
Aug. 25, 2006
Oct. 3, 1999
Aug. 23, 2015
Dec. 2, 2005
Oct. 28, 2012

To

Sept. 18, 1994
Sept. 26, 2010
Aug. 17, 2012
Nov. 18, 1984
Nov. 12, 2004
Sept. 20, 2015
Nov. 24, 2006
Sept. 4, 2000
Oct. 19, 2002
Sept. 7, 2001
Sept. 10, 1999
Oct. 1, 1995
Sept. 25, 1998
Aug. 28, 2009
Sept. 4, 1998
March 7, 2021
1984

Sept. 7, 1997
Aug. 1,2013
Sept. 14, 1997

& 13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.
Awo wins were in 1981 before NCAA-sponsored women'’s soccer.

CONSECUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A

(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

Loss

No. Team

*138 North Carolina
73 Stanford

73 UCLA

56 North Carolina
46 Notre Dame
43 Notre Dame
40 North Carolina
39 Penn St.

37 Florida St.

32 North Texas
32 Santa Clara
30 West Virginia
29 Notre Dame
29 North Carolina
29 BYU

28 Notre Dame
27 UCLA

27 Notre Dame

From

Sept. 5, 1981
Aug. 24, 2008
Sept. 11, 2005
Sept. 19, 1999
Oct. 8, 1995
Aug. 27, 2004
Sept. 5, 1981
Sept. 17, 2001
Oct. 16, 2011
Sept. 3, 2017
Nov. 6, 1997
Aug. 31, 2014
Sept. 5, 1999
Sept. 1, 1996
Sept. 30, 1995
Oct. 7, 1992
Nov. 10, 2012
Sept. 30, 2007

To

Sept. 18, 1994
Oct. 4, 2013
Sept. 26, 2010
Nov. 13, 2004
Nov. 20, 1998
Sept. 14, 2007
Nov. 18, 1984
Nov. 12, 2004
Sept. 5, 2014
March 12, 2021
Sept. 4, 2000
Sept. 18,2016
Sept. 7, 2001
Sept. 10, 1999
Sept. 25, 1998
Oct. 1, 1995
Nov. 23, 2014
Aug. 28, 2009

Team Leaders
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No. Team From To No. Team From To
27 Nebraska Oct. 20, 1995 Sept. 4, 1998 27 Marquette (Conference USA) Oct. 17, 1999 Oct. 14, 2001
26 Saint Louis Aug. 24,2018  Feb. 23, 2021 26 Furman (Southern) Sept. 27,2002  Nov. 7, 2003
26 North Carolina Sept. 6, 2008 Sept. 4, 2010 26 Central Conn. St. (Northeast) ~ Sept. 6, 1997 Oct. 24, 1999
725 UConn 1981 1984 26 Monmouth (Metro Atlantic Sept. 22,2018  March 23, 2021
24 Stanford Sept. 13,2015 Nov. 11, 2016 Athletic Conference)
24 Milwaukee Aug. 31,2007 Aug. 30, 2009 25 UCF (Conference USA/AAC)  Oct. 14, 2012 Oct. 19, 2014
24 Florida St. Sept. 25,2005  Sept. 27, 2007 25 UNCG (Southem) Sept. 24,2006 Nov. 9, 2007
24 North Texas Oct. 3, 1999 Oct. 11, 2002 25 Hartford (America East) Sept. 7, 1991 Nov. 5, 1995
*13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer. CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
ATwo games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women’s soccer

No. Team From To
CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS 16 Santa Clara Sept. 24,1998 Nov. 28, 1998
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments) 15 Boston U. Sept. 12,2010 Nov. 6, 2010
No.  Team From To 13 Central Mich. Sept. 11,2009 Oct. 25, 2009
55 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)  Oct. 23,1994 Sept. 1, 2000 B gm %Zf(!'t”aast gggi fg ;g?g 83' gi ;gfg
49 Florida (Southeastern) Sept. 26, 1997  Oct. 14, 2001 12 North Carolina ' Sept. 6 Y1987 Oct' 12’ 1987
44 Stanford (Pac-12) Nov. 2, 2008 Oct. 4, 2013 12 NC State 1984. ' 198.4 ’
36 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 19, 1995 Oct. 11, 1998 " e Oct. 5. 2019 March 9 2021
34 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Sept. 17,1989 Sept. 21, 1994 10 Virginia NOV. 2’0 2015  Sept.8 ’201 6
29 Fairfield (Metro Atlantic) Sept. 10, 1997  Oct. 13, 1999 10 West Virginia Sep't. 36 2016 Nov. '6 ‘2016
28 Notre Dame (Horizon/Big East) ~ Oct. 27, 1991 Sept. 24, 1995 10 UCLA Oct. 13 ‘201 4 Nov 223 2014
27 Portland (West Coast) Oct. 13, 2007 Oct. 31,2010 10 UCLA Aug 30’ 2008 Oct 5 é008
26 Stanford (Pac-12) Oct. 9, 2016 Oct. 25, 2018 10 Navy Sepi 9 4 2006 Oct' 26 2006
26 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 25,1998  Oct. 15, 2000 10 Penn St Oct 1 2'004 Nov.. 4 ’200 4
26 Central Conn. St. (Northeast) ~ Sept. 6, 1997 Oct. 24, 1999 10 Notre Dame Sept. :30 2003 Oct Zé 2003
25 UNCG (Southem) Sept. 3,197  Sept. 19,1999 19 Holy Cross Sept. 28,1999 Oct 31, 1999
24 MORPGI(;LtjitQ ((;l\(fr(?;gr)eAnt(l;z;}tlc Sept. 22,2018  March 9, 2021 10 North Carolina 1986 1986
24 Florida (Southeasten) Ot7,2007  Nov.5208 o S PORE S
24 North Carolina (Atlantlc Coast) Nov. 7, 2002 Nov. 5, 2004 9 West Vlrglnla AUg 28Y 2015 Oct. 9 2b15
23 Furman (SOUthem) AUg 27,1999 Nov. 4, 2000 9 Stanford AUg 22‘ 2014 Sept ’21 2014
2 UCLA (Pac-10) Nov.5,2006  Oct. 16, 2009 9 Florida St Sept.9,2012  Oct, 14, 2012
22 Milwaukee (Horizon) Oct. 5, 2008 Oct. 8, 2010 9 SFA Sept. 223 2011 Oct. 23’ 2011
22 UNCG (Southern) Oct. 6, 2006 Nov. 9, 2007 9 Fla. Atlantic Oct. 2 2b05 Nov. 4 Y2005
22 Colgate (Patriot) Oct. 7, 1995 Nov. 9, 1997 9 Ohio Sept. 12 2004 Oct 17. 2004
21 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Oct. 13, 2005 Sept. 27, 2007 9 DR Oct. 11 '2002 Nov. 1 5 2002
21 Nebraska (Big 12) Nov. 6, 1998 Oct. 13,2000 9 Denver Sept. 2é 2001 Oct. 21 ’2001
20 Saint Louis (A‘1 0) Sept 20, 2018 Feb. 23, 2021 9 Nebraska Sept 18‘ 1997 Oct. 26’ 1997
20 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 15,2006  Nowv. 9, 2007 9 - Sept 22: 1996  Oct 20: 1996
20 Monmouth (Northeast) Sept. 9, 1995 Oct. 19, 1997 9 UConn 1995 1995

9 Army West Point 1993 1993
CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT North Carolina Oct 18,1987 Nov, 22, 1987
A Loss 9 Wisconsin 1985 1985
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments) 9 North Carolina Oct. 6,1984  Oct. 14,1984
No Team Erom To 9 Massachusetts Oct. 11, 1982 Oct. 31, 1982
77 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 2, 2005 Oct. 24,2010 SEASON WINS
55 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Oct. 23, 1994 Sept. 1, 2000
50 Florida (Southeaster) Sept. 26,1997 Oct, 19, 2001 No. Team Year
49 FGCU (Atlantic Sun) Oct.7,2012  Oct. 17,2017 2 North Carolina 2006
44 Stanford (Pac-12) Nov.2,2008  Oct 4, 2013 2 North Carolina 2003
41 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Oct. 30,1987 Sept. 21, 1994 21 North Carolina 1997
40 Stanford (Pac-12) Oct.9,2016  Nov. 8, 2019 26 Notre Dame 2008
40 Hartford (America East) Oct. 30,1996 Oct. 15, 2000 26 Florida 1998
37 Saint Louis (A-10) Sept. 20,2018 Sept. 19, 2021 25 Stanford 2011
37 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 19,1995  Oct. 16, 1998 25 Stanford 2009
36 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Oct. 12,2002 Oct. 6, 2005 25 North Carolina 2005
36 Fairfield (Metro Atlantic) Sept. 10,1997 Oct. 1, 2000 25 Notre Dame 2006
34 Notre Dame (Big East) Oct. 25,1998 Sept. 30, 2001 25 Notre Dame 2004
33 South Alabama (Sun Belt) Oct. 24,2013 Sept. 30, 2016 25 North Carolina 1998
32 UNCG (Big South/Southern) ~ Sept. 18,1996 Sept. 19, 1999 25 North Carolina 1996
31 Portland (West Coast) Oct. 22,2006  Nov. 6, 2010 25 North Carolina 1995
29 Saint Lois (A-10) Oct. 30,2021 present 25 North Carolina 1994
29 Portland (West Coast) Oct. 12,1993 Nov. 2, 1997 25 North Carolina 1992
29 Notre Dame (Horizon/Big East) ~ Sept. 10,1991 Sept. 24, 1995 24 North Carolina 2019
27 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast) ~ Oct. 5,2007  Oct. 1, 2009 24 Stanford 2019
Team Leaders 16



No. Team Year No. Team Year

24 Stanford 2017 4 Northern Ky. 2023

24 Florida St. 2014 4 Oregon St. 2023

24 Virginia 2013 4 UC Riverside 2023

24 North Carolina 2001 4 Austin Peay 2022

24 North Carolina 1999 4 Colorado St. 2022

24 Notre Dame 1996 4 LMU (CA) 2022

24 North Carolina 1991 4 LSU 2022

24 North Carolina 1989 4 Montana 2022

24 North Carolina 1986 4 Northern Ariz. 2022

24 North Carolina 1984 4 Oakland 2022
4 Rhode Island 2022

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS 4 Saint Joseph’s 2022
4 Saint Mary's 2022

No. Team From To 4 San Diego St 2022

43 North Carolina 1982 present 4 Valparaiso 2020

38 Virginia 1987 present 4 UMass Lowell 2017

36 William & Mary 1981 2017 4 CSUN 2016

32 Stanford 1988 2019 4 Loyola Maryland 2014

31 Penn St. 1994 present 4 Georgia St. 2009

30 Notre Dame 1988 2017 4 West Virginia 2009

30 North Texas 1995 present 4 Texas 2008

28 Texas A&M 1993 2020 4 Villanova 2007

27 West Virginia 1996 2022 4 Michigan 2006

26 UConn 1982 2007 4 Milwaukee 2005

25 Florida 1995 2019

25 Portland 1986 2010

25 Florida St. 2000 present

24 Santa Clara 1984 2007

22 UCLA 1993 2014

22 Marquette 2015 2017

21 Navy 1995 2015

20 Dayton 1996 2015

20 Penn 1997 2017

18 Massachusetts 1980 1997

18 UCF 2001 2019

18 Georgetown 2007 present

16 Santa Clara 2009 present

15 SFA 2003 2017

13 NC State 1984 1996

0-0 TIES IN A SEASON

No. Team Year

6 Wyoming 2024

6 Indiana 2022

5 Abilene Christian 2024

5 UC Santa Barbara 2024

5 Indiana St. 2023

5 Belmont 2022

5 Boise St. 2022

> Bucknell 2022

5 Canisius 2022

5 Eastern Ill. 2022

5 IU Indy 2022

5 South Alabama 2022

5 Rutgers 2017

5 Georgia St. 2016

5 Saint Louis 2010

5 Dayton 2009

5 Northern Ariz. 2007

> Southern California 2006

4 Charlotte 2024

4 Sacramento St. 2024

4 Belmont 2023

4 Delaware 2023

4 Evansville 2023

4 James Madison 2023

4 Kennesaw St. 2023

Team Leaders 17



ALL TiME MosT IMPROVED WON-Loss

RECORD
Team (Coach)

Lamar University (Steve Holeman)
South Ala. (Mark Francis)
Hartford (Mark Krikorian)

Lamar (Steve Holeman)

SFA (Ben Williams)

Buffalo (Michael Thomas)
Portland St. (Tara Erickson)
Austin Peay (Kelley Poole Guth)
UTEP (Kevin Cross)

SMU (Alan Kirkup)

Oregon St. (Matt Kagan)

Idaho (Derek Pittman)

Nebraska (John Walker)

LSU (George Fotopoulos)
Nebraska (John Walker)
Alabama (Wes Hart)

Cal St. Fullerton (Demian Brown)
Sacramento St. (Randy Dedini)
La Salle (Paul Royal)

Rhode Island (Shelley Addison-Smith)
Radford (Ben Shorabi)

UAB (Harold Warren)

Southern lll. (Craig Roberts)
Troy (Ged O’Connor)

Arkansas (Colby Hale)

Eastern Ky. (Nick Flohre)
Niagara (Peter Veltri)

UNCW (Paul Cairney)

George Mason (Diane Drake)
Brown (Phil Pincince)

Year

2017
1997
1997
2017
2024
2011
2002
2010
2002
1995
2019
2015
2013
2000
1996
2022
2019
2019
2017
1998
1997
2013
2022
2019
2016
2016
2014
2012
2009
2000

W-L-T Previous $lmproved

18-4-1 2-14-3 16
18-3-1 2-17-0 15
19-2-1 4-14-0 135
18-4-1 2-14-3 13
14-4-2 2-14-2 1
12-5-4 1-16-2 11
13-5-4 1-15-2 1
15-6-1 1-13-4 10.5
16-3-0 3-11-2 10.5
23-1-1 10-9-1 10.5
11-6-2 2-17-0 10
14-4-3 4-14-2 10
19-4-1 7-12-1 10
15-6-0 4-15-1 10
23-1-0 10-8-0 10
23-3-1  11-10-1 9.5
14-3-4 4-12-3 9.5
11-2-6 3-13-2 9.5
17-4-2 4-10-4 9.5
12-7-1 2-16-0 9.5
16-4-0 5-12-2 9.5
11-7-2 2-17-0 9.5

8-5-4 0-15-1 9
12-3-4 5-14-1 9
18-5-1 6-11-1 9
13-5-1 4-14-0 9
11-2-6 4-13-2 9
12-7-3 3-16-0 9
14-4-2 5-13-1 9
13-4-0 3-12-2 9

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

MosT IMPROVED TEAMS IN 2024

Team (Coach) 2024
SFA (Ben Williams) 14-4-2
Duke (Robbie Church) 18-3-1
Eastern Wash. (Missy Strasburg) 9-5-5
Rice (Brian Lee) 12-6-2
Col. of Charleston (Christian Michner) 11-4-5
Elon (Neil Payne) 13-4-1
Boston College (Chris Watkins) 12-5-2
Eastern Mich. (Taylor Clarke) 7-6-5
Fairfield (Dave Barrett) 18-3-1
Fordham (Magnus Nilerud) 10-54
Kansas (Nate Lie) 13-6-4
Southern California (Jane Alukonis) 18-1-4
Utah St. (Manny Martins) 18-1-5
Coastal Carolina (Jo Chubb) 8-7-6
lona (Marty Walker) 6-10-4
LMU (CA) (Chris Chamides) 11-5-2
Mississippi St. (James Armstrong) 19-3-0
North Florida (Eric Faulconer) 9-4-7
Oregon (Graeme Abel) 5-11-2
Saint Joseph'’s (Jess Mannella) 9-4-7
Stony Brook (Tobi Bischof) 14-4-3
VMI (Chris Haught-Thompson) 6-11-2

2023
2-14-2
6-7-3
2-14-1
3-13-2
2-10-5
3-9-5
3-9-6
1-12-6
10-6-4
4-10-4
4-8-6
11-5-3
14-8-1
3-12-2
1-15-3
6-10-3
12-6-5
4-9-5
0-16-3
4-9-6
6-6-6
2-17-0

$Games
Improved

1"

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

OFFENSE  [eiidiedialias
Year Team Games SO Pct.

GoaLs PER GAME 1998  Santa Clara 24 21 875
1999  North Carolina 26 18 692
Year Team Games Goals Avg. 2000  Princeton 18 13 722
1998  Notre Dame 25 99 3.96 2001  Southeast Mo. St. 18 13 122
1999  Santa Clara 24 108 450 2002  Stanford 23 18 783
2000  North Carolina 24 97 4.04 2003  North Carolina 27 19 104
2001  Santa Clara 25 80 320 2004 Penn St. 23 15 652
2002 UTEP 19 84 442 2005 Fla. Atlantic 21 16 762
2003 North Carolina 27 13 419 2006 Navy 24 19 792
2004  Prairie View 13 80 6.15 2007 Villanova 21 14 667
2005  Notre Dame 25 110 440 2008 UCLA 25 19 .760
2006  Alabama A&M 19 78 411 2009  Central Mich. 24 19 792
2007  Jackson St. 17 61 359 2010  Army West Point 21 16 762
2008  Oklahoma St. 23 74 322 2011 Penn 17 13 765
2009  Portland 23 83 361 2012  Marquette 23 17 739
2010  North Carolina 24 73 3.04 2013  Monmouth 21 16 762
2011 Texas A&M 24 76 317 2014  UCLA 24 19 792
2012 Dayton 20 58 290 2015 Rutgers 26 19 731
2013  Virginia 26 78 300 2016  Northwestern 23 17 739
2014 Virginia 26 88 338 2017  Georgetown 21 17 810
2015 Mississippi Val. 22 85 386 2018 Penn 16 12 750
2016 Monmouth 21 60 285 2019  Monmouth 19 15 789
2017 Stanford 25 N 364 2020 Bowling Green 8 6 750
2018  South Fla. 19 54 2.84 Central Conn. St. 8 6 750
2019  Stanford 25 102 4.08 North Carolina 20 15 750
2020  Hofstra 9 32 356 2021 Milwaukee 21 16 762
2021 BYU 24 77 321 2022  Georgetown 22 16 127
2022  Alabama 27 76 281 2023  Missouri St. 19 13 684
2023  Florida St. 23 75 326 2024 Montana 19 14 737
2024  Arkansas 21 4l 3.38 SAVE PERCENTAGE
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE Year Team Games Saves GA  Pct.
Year Team Games Minutes GA Avg. 2005 Lehigh 18 87 5 946
1998  Santa Clara 24 2,204 4 163 2006  Navy 24 101 9 918
1999  Santa Clara 24 2,160 10 417 2007 Villanova 21 96 1 897
2000  Notre Dame 25 2,305 10 390 Louisville 21 9% " 8
2001  Southeast Mo. St. 18 1623 8 444 2008 UCLA 25 88 6 .936
2002  Stanford 23 2,101 4 471 2009 Samford 18 66 6 917
2003 North Carolina 27 2,448 1 404 2010 Army West Point 21 68 6 919
2004  Stanford 22 2,085 10 432 2011 Hartford 18 98 8 925
2005  Lehigh 18 1,665 5 270 2012 Wright St. 20 1M 14 888
2006 Navy 24 2,180 9 372 2013 DePaul 21 138 15 .902
2007  Virginia 23 2,239 10 402 2014 North Texas 22 106 12 .898
2008 UCLA 25 2,315 6 233 2015  North Texas 24 124 10 925
2009  Samford 18 1,735 6 311 2016  Northwestern 23 89 70927
2010 Army West Point 21 1,971 6 274 2017 Rutgers 21 73 6 924
2011 Oklahoma St. 26 2,405 9 337 2018 Penn 16 61 5 94
2012 Valparaiso 19 1,772 10 508 2019 Monmouth 19 48 4 923
2013 UCLA 2% 2433 8 206 2020  Evansville 8 44 3 .936
2014 UCLA 24 2,200 6 245 2021 Milwaukee 21 67 8 .893
2015  Rutgers 2 2,402 10 370 2022 St Bonaventure 17 165 22 882
2016 Northwestern 23 2,169 7 290 2023 Montana 19 & 9 903
2017 Rutgers 21 2,019 6 267 2024  Washington 21 100 12 .893
2018  Penn 16 1,479 5 304
2019  Monmouth 19 1,780 4 202
2020  Georgteown 14 1,310 4 275
2021 Milwaukee 21 1,925 8 374
2022  Buffalo 21 1,890 9 429
2023  Missouri St. 19 1,730 8 416
2024  UCLA 24 2,172 10 415

Annual Team Champions 19



WINNING PERCENTAGE

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Team

Florida

Santa Clara
Notre Dame
North Carolina
Stanford
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Penn St.
Portland

North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford

San Diego St.
Virginia
Florida St.
Virginia

South Carolina
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Georgetown
Florida St.
Saint Louis
Florida St.
Southern California

*Ties counted as half won, half lost.

LA ON 2O 2 a2 AN A2 aAaNNO 2 2 AN 200 20N = a ™

T

A2 OMNPNDNONO AP W—_2A 22232 aNOOMNONN P00 ~0 O

*Pct.

963
958
940
960
913
1.000
944
960
960
964
875
963
962
923
981
.896
.896
942
942
891
.896
960
917
960
929
920
909
978
870

MosT IMPROVED WIN-LOSsS RECORD

Year

1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006

2007
2008

2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Team

Rhode Island
Miami (OH)
Missouri St.
LSU
Campbell
Portland St.
Florida
Arizona
Grambling

IU Indy
Nevada
Western Caro.
Denver

Navy

South Carolina St.

Louisiana Tech
Minnesota
Texas St.
Washington
George Mason
Austin Peay
Buffalo

UNCW
Nebraska
Niagara

|daho
Arkansas
Eastern Ky.
Lamar University
UT Martin
Oregon St.
Southern Utah
ULM

Alabama
Howard

SFA

W-L-T
12-7-1
17-3-1
14-7-1
15-6-0
13-6-0
13-5-4
19-4-2
15-6-0
16-6-0
10-7-0
11-7-2
18-6-0
19-3-1
21-2-1
14-6-3
10-5-5
22-4-0
13-4-4
15-6-1
14-4-2
15-6-1
12-5-4
12-7-3
19-4-1
11-2-6
4-14-2
18-5-1
13-5-1
18-4-1
6-11-3
11-6-2

5-3-1
14-5-1
23-3-1

1262
1442

Previous $Ilmproved

2-16-0 9.5
5-8-3 8.5
4-14-1 8.5
4-15-1 10
4-12-1 75
1-15-2 1
10-10-2 75
6-11-2 7
7-11-1 7
2-13-2 7
2-15-1 8.5
5-10-3 8.5
8-9-2 8.5
10-8-2 8.5
2-15-0 10.5
2-14-1 8.5
9-8-2 85
4-12-2 85
5-13-1 8.5
5-13-1 9
1-13-4 10.5
1-16-2 11
3-16-0 9
7-12-1 10
4-13-2 9
14-4-3 10
6-11-1 9
4-14-0 9
2-14-3 13
15-3-1 85
2-17-0 10
1-15-2 8
5-13-0 8.5
11-10-1 9.5
3-11-2 7
2-14-2 11

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

Annual Team Champions
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FINAL UNITED SOCCER COACHES DIVISION |
NATIONAL POLL

NOTE: Poll conducted by the
Intercollegiate Soccer Coaches
Association of America until 1995.
The National Soccer Coaches
Association of America assumed
responsibility in 1996 and rebranded
as United Soccer Coaches in 2017.

1982

North Carolina
UCF

UConn
Mo.-St. Louis
Massachusetts
Brown
Princeton
Harvard

9. George Mason
10. Boston College
11.  SUNY Cortland
12. California

13. Rochester (NY)
14. Wisconsin

15. Virginia

16. Springfield
17. Colorado Col.
18. Hartwick
T19. Carleton

T19. Cincinnati

1983

UConn

North Carolina
Massachusetts
SUNY Cortland
California
George Mason
Mo.-St. Louis
Boston College
9. Colorado Col.
10. Cincinnati

11. Brown

12. Texas A&M

13. UCF

14. Keene St.

15. UC Santa Barbara
16. Harvard

17. Sonoma St.

18. Princeton

19. Radford

20. William & Mary

1984

North Carolina
Brown

George Mason
Massachusetts
Harvard
UConn

UCF

O N O AN

©OND oA RN

NOo oM ODN =

8.

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

T18.
T18.

California
Colorado Col.
Vermont
William & Mary
SUNY Cortland
Boston College
UC Santa Barbara
Wisconsin
Mo.-St. Louis
Ithaca

NC State
Cornell

1985

® N Oh N =

George Mason
North Carolina
Massachusetts
Colorado Col.
SUNY Cortland
Wisconsin
Boston College
UC Santa Barbara
William & Mary
Brown

NC State

Cal St. East Bay
UConn

Radford

Adelphi

Mo.-St. Louis
Rutgers
California
Southern N.H.
Princeton

1986

® NN =

©

10.
T11.
™.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Carolina
Massachusetts
George Mason
Colorado Col.
California

William & Mary
Brown

UCF

UC Santa Barbara
UConn

Cal St. East Bay
NC State
Cincinnati

Boston College
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Wisconsin
Harvard

Cornell

Virginia

Northern Colo.

1987

1.

North Carolina

© NN

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Massachusetts
California

NC State
Colorado Col.
UConn

UCF

William & Mary
Barry

UC Santa Barbara
Virginia

Rutgers
Wisconsin
Cornell

George Mason
Santa Clara

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Brown

1988

PN oA ON

9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
T18.
T18.
20.

North Carolina
NC State
Colorado Col.
Massachusetts
William & Mary
UConn
California
Wisconsin
Virginia

George Mason
UCF

UC Santa Barbara
Brown

St. Mary’s (CA)
New Hampshire
Cincinnati
Stanford
Monmouth
Boston College
Santa Clara

1989

PN oA RN

a4 A A A A A A A ©
©®N>OAWN SO

North Carolina
Colorado Col.
William & Mary
Santa Clara
UConn

NC State
Virginia

UC Santa Barbara
Massachusetts
Hartford
Wisconsin
George Mason
California

UCF

Brown

St. Mary’s (CA)
SMU
Cincinnati

19.
20.

Stanford
Princeton

1990

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Santa Clara

North Carolina
Virginia

UC Santa Barbara

. Wisconsin

Colorado Col.
Stanford
UConn

William & Mary
NC State

SMU

Hartford
Massachusetts
Duke

Portland
Rutgers

Brown
California
Cornell

UCF

1991

® NN =

9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

North Carolina
Colorado Col.
Virginia
Wisconsin
Stanford

NC State
Hartford

UConn

Santa Clara
Massachusetts
UCF

UC Santa Barbara
William & Mary
SMU

Portland

Notre Dame
New Hampshire
Cornell

T19. FIU
T19. Rutgers

1992

220NN

- O

North Carolina
Hartford
Portland
Stanford
Virginia

Santa Clara
Duke

UConn

William & Mary
Massachusetts
SMU

Final United Soccer Coaches Division | National Poll
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12. NC State

13. Rutgers

14. UC Santa Barbara
15. Notre Dame

16. UCF

17. Colorado Col.

18. Yale

19. James Madison
20. FIU

1993

. North Carolina
Stanford

Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Massachusetts
William & Mary
Portland

Duke

9. Wisconsin

10. George Mason
11. UConn

12. SMU

13. California

14. Dartmouth

15. FIU

16. UC Santa Barbara
17. Hartford

18. Tulsa

19. Virginia

20. Washington

1994

Notre Dame
North Carolina
Stanford
Duke
William & Mary
UConn
Portland
Hartford

9. Santa Clara
10. Virginia

11.  Wisconsin
12. Brown

13. Clemson

14. Dartmouth
15. Oregon St.
16. George Mason
17. Massachusetts
18. Washington
19. Vanderbilt
T20. George Washington
T20. Washington St.

1995

North Carolina
Portland

SMU

UConn

Notre Dame
Maryland

T7. Duke

©OND O AN PN O AN~

S e o R

T7. Santa Clara

9. Stanford

10. Virginia

11. Hartford

12. NC State

13. Texas A&M

14. William & Mary
15. Massachusetts
16. Clemson

17. Minnesota

18. Wisconsin

19. San Diego

20. Vanderbilt

21. Cal Poly

22. Kentucky

23. Penn St.

24. UCLA

25. James Madison

1996

. North Carolina
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Portland
UConn
Nebraska
Maryland
Florida
Wisconsin
Penn St.
Texas A&M
Massachusetts
Harvard
James Madison
San Diego
Duke
Vanderbilt
Clemson
Virginia

Wake Forest
UNCG
George Mason
Dartmouth
Kentucky
California

1997

. North Carolina
UConn
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
William & Mary
Harvard
Nebraska
UCLA

9. Hartford

10. Clemson

11. Portland

12. Texas A&M
13. Minnesota
14. Florida

15. Virginia

16. SMU

PN oA ON
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©OND O AN

17. George Mason
18. Michigan

19. Maryland

20. Duke

21. UNCG

T22. BYU

T22. Massachusetts
24. Penn St.

25. Vanderbilt

1998

. Florida

North Carolina
Santa Clara
Portland

Notre Dame
UConn

Penn St.
Dartmouth
William & Mary
Nebraska
Clemson

San Diego St.
BYU
Northwestern
Hartford
Georgia
Vanderbilt
Baylor
Michigan
Virginia

UCLA
Southern California
Harvard

Wake Forest
James Madison

1999
1. North Carolina
2. Notre Dame

3. Santa Clara

4.  Penn St.
5
6

® NN =

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMN-S A 4 8 2 v A a a a ©
GOPFPON2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

Nebraska

. Clemson
T7. Hartford
T7. Stanford
9. UConn
10. Florida
11. Texas A&M
12. Wake Forest
13.  William & Mary
14. UCLA
15. SMU
16. Virginia
T17. Harvard
T17. Southern California
19. Kentucky
20. BYU
21. Michigan
22. Duke
23. Maryland
24, San Diego
25. James Madison

2000

® NN =

NNONNNMNMNN-S A 4 2 2y A a a©
OFO®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland
Clemson
Penn St.
Santa Clara
UConn
Nebraska
BYU
Washington
Texas A&M
Virginia
Florida St.
California
Dartmouth
Duke
Harvard
Florida
Stanford
Southern California
Hartford
Wake Forest
Marquette
Michigan

2001

® NN~

a4 A a4 A aa©
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T17.
T17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Santa Clara
North Carolina
Portland
Florida
UCLA

Penn St.
Texas A&M
Virginia
Stanford
UConn
Clemson
Nebraska
Dartmouth
Rutgers
Cincinnati
Dayton
Notre Dame
St. Mary’s (CA)
Washington
Florida St.
SMU
Pepperdine
Princeton
Michigan
California

2002

® NN =

Portland
Santa Clara
North Carolina
Penn St.
Stanford
Texas A&M
UCLA

UConn

Final United Soccer Coaches Division | National Poll
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9. Pepperdine
10. Tennessee
11. Michigan

12. West Virginia
13. Nebraska
14. Texas

15. Notre Dame
16. Richmond
17. Virginia

18. California

19. Florida St.
20. SMU

21. Purdue

22. Southern California
23. BYU

24. Maryland
T25. Charlotte
T25. Clemson

2003

North Carolina
UConn
UCLA
Florida St.
Santa Clara
Penn St.
Portland
Florida

Notre Dame
West Virginia
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Kansas

BYU
Villanova
Michigan
Virginia
lllinois

Duke
Pepperdine
Colorado
Arizona St.
Nebraska
Utah

Boston College

2004

Notre Dame
UCLA
Santa Clara
Princeton
North Carolina
Portland
Virginia
Ohio St.
Penn St.

10. Washington
T11. Duke

T11. Tennessee
13. UConn

14. llinois

15. Texas A&M
16. Texas

PN OA N~

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMN-S A A 4 2 v ©
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PN O AN

©

17. Boston College
18. Kansas

T19. Auburn

T19. Stanford

21. Florida

22. Nebraska

23. Villanova

24. Maryland

25. Arizona

2005

Portland

Penn St.
UCLA

Florida St.
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Virginia
California
Boston College
Texas A&M

Cal St. Fullerton
Yale

Marquette
Tennessee
Duke

Arizona
Pepperdine
West Virginia
lllinois

T21. Nebraska

T21. Colorado

23. Southern California
24. Florida

25. UConn

2006

North Carolina
Notre Dame
UCLA
Florida St.
Texas A&M
Portland
Penn St.
Texas

9. Santa Clara
10. Florida

11. Boston College
12. Colorado

13. Rutgers

14. Clemson

15. lllinois

16. Stanford

17. Oklahoma St.
18. Virginia

19. California

19. Wake Forest
21. UConn

22. West Virginia
23. Utah

24. Louisville

25. Tennessee

® NN =

N = 4 & & & a2 2 2 A A ©
CO®NOOHAWN SO

® NGO WM =

2007

Southern California
Florida St.
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland

North Carolina
West Virginia
Virginia
UConn
Stanford
Texas

Penn St.
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Duke

Purdue
Florida
Georgia
California
Wake Forest
Indiana

Santa Clara
Oklahoma St.
Boston College
Missouri

2008

North Carolina
Notre Dame
UCLA
Stanford
Portland
Florida St.
Texas A&M
Southern California
Duke

Florida

Boston College
Virginia
Oklahoma St.
West Virginia
Minnesota

San Diego
Missouri

Texas

James Madison
BYU

Rutgers
Colorado
lllinois
Milwaukee
Wake Forest

2009

North Carolina
Stanford
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland
Florida St.
Boston College
Wake Forest

PN oA RN
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PN oA N

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

South Carolina
Santa Clara
Maryland
Virginia Tech
Texas A&M
LSU

Florida
Rutgers

UCF
Washington St.
Virginia

BYU

Oregon St.
Penn St.

Ohio St.
Southern California
Dayton

2010

® NN =

NNOMNNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2y o ©
GOPFPON 00NN O

Notre Dame
Stanford
Boston College
Ohio St.
Oklahoma St.
North Carolina
Florida St.
Portland
Virginia
Maryland
Marquette
Florida

West Virginia
UC Irvine
Washington
Texas A&M
Oregon St.
Georgetown
Santa Clara
Duke
Minnesota
UCLA

UNCG

South Carolina
Wake Forest

2011

® NGO WM =

[ G G 2]
NOo oM ODN SO

Stanford

Duke

Florida St.
Wake Forest
Oklahoma St.
Virginia

UCLA

Penn St.
Memphis
Pepperdine
Maryland

UCF

North Carolina
Long Beach St.
Boston College
Marquette
Boston U.
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18. West Virginia
19. lllinois

20. Santa Clara
21. Texas A&M
22. Virginia Tech
23. Milwaukee

24. Louisville

25. South Carolina

2012

North Carolina
Penn St.
Stanford
Florida St.
BYU

UCLA

San Diego St.
Florida
Duke
Virginia
Baylor
Marquette
Notre Dame
Texas A&M
Wake Forest
Maryland
Georgetown
Santa Clara
Michigan
UCF
California
Denver
Ohio St.
Portland
Texas Tech

2013

UCLA

Florida St.
Virginia
Virginia Tech
North Carolina
Michigan
Santa Clara
Texas A&M
Stanford
Florida
Portland

West Virginia
Nebraska
Notre Dame
South Carolina
Marquette
Texas Tech
Duke

Boston College
Georgetown
Wake Forest
UCF

BYU

Denver

lllinois

©ONO oA ON

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMRN-S A A 8 8y a a a a ©
GOPFPO®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

PN O AN

NMNNONNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2y o a©
GPFON 200N ON SO

2014

Florida St.
Virginia
Stanford
Texas A&M
UCLA

Penn St.
Florida

North Carolina
9.  South Carolina
10. Pepperdine
11. Notre Dame
12. Virginia Tech
13. Wisconsin
14. Texas Tech
15. West Virginia
16. UCF

17. Kentucky

18. Washington
19. DePaul

20. California
21. Clemson

22. BYU

23. Kansas

24 Georgetown
25. Rutgers

2015

Penn State
Duke
Florida State
Rutgers
Virginia
Stanford
West Virginia
Florida

9. Texas A&M
10. UConn

11.  Southern California
12.  Auburn

13. Clemson
14. North Carolina
15. Notre Dame
16. Mississippi
17. BYU

18. Virginia Tech
19. Arizona

20. Santa Clara
21. Texas Tech
22. Ohio State

©® NN~

® NN =

23. LMU (CA)

24. California

25. South Ala.
2016

1. Southern California

2. West Virginia

3. Georgetown

4. North Carolina

5. South Carolina

6. Stanford

7. Duke

8. Auburn

9. BYU

10. Florida

11. Virginia

12. Clemson
13. UCLA

14. Florida St.
15. Minnesota
16. Utah

17. Santa Clara
18. Northwestern
19. Arkansas
20. UConn

21. Notre Dame
22. Pepperdine
23. Colorado
24. NC State
25. Rutgers

2017

Stanford
UCLA

Duke

South Carolina
Penn State
Florida
Princeton
North Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia
Baylor

Texas A&M
Southern California
Texas

Florida State
Pepperdine
UCF

Notre Dame
Washington St.
Santa Clara
NC State
Rutgers

Ohio State
Georgetown
Tennessee

2018

Florida St.
North Carolina
Stanford
Georgetown
UCLA
Southern California
Tennessee
Penn St.
Baylor

Duke

Virginia

Santa Clara
Texas A&M
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Vanderbilt

©ONO O AN

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMRN-S A 4 4 8y a a a a ©
OPFON2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

PN O AN
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

South Carolina
LSU

South Fla.
Texas

Virginia Tech
NC State
Memphis
Texas Tech
Wake Forest

2019

® NN =
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Stanford

North Carolina
UCLA
Washington St.
BYU

South Carolina
Florida St.
Southern California
Virginia
Wisconsin
Kansas
Arkansas
Penn St.
Santa Clara
Michigan
South Fla.

NC State
Duke
Oklahoma St.
Texas Tech
Memphis
Texas A&M
Brown

Xavier
Louisville

2020

® NGO WM =
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Santa Clara
Florida St.
North Carolina
Virginia

TCU

Clemson
Duke

Texas A&M
UCLA
Georgetown
Penn St.
Arkansas
West Virginia
Oklahoma St.
Washington
Rice

BYU
Southern California
South Fla.
Saint Louis
Vanderbilt
South Carolina
Ole Miss
Rutgers
Arizona St.
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2021

® NN~

NNOMNRNNMN-S A 4 2 2y ©
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Florida St.
BYU

Rutgers

Santa Clara
Duke
Arkansas
Michigan
Virginia

TCU

South Carolina
Tennessee
Southern California
Pepperdine
North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Washington St.
Ole Miss
Xavier
Memphis
SMU
Georgetown
Penn St.
Purdue

Wake Forest

2022

PN O AN~

NNONNMNMNN-S & 4 2y v A 3 a©
GOPFO®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

UCLA

North Carolina
Florida St.
Alabama
Notre Dame
Duke

Virginia
Arkansas
South Carolina
TCU
Northwestern
Pittsburgh
Penn St.

BYU

Michigan St.
Stanford
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DIVISION | WINNINGEST TEAMS

Records based on information in statistics database. Active Division | teams

and reclassifying teams with a minimum of 10 years in Division | are eligible. N B B8 2 A4 =4 V&0 =)'

Includes records as a senior college only. Postseason games are included.

The rounding of percentages may indicate ties where none exists. In these |l 24 = - {ed I VR ¢/ :\e] =
cases, the numerical order is correct.

Minimum five years as a Division | institution. Includes records from
2020-24.

AL L-Tl M E BY P E Rc E N TAG E School Won Lost Tied Pct.
Florida St. 89 7 12 0.880
School Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. UCLA 84 10 11 0852
North Carolina 46 956 93 53 892  North Carolina 85 17 12 0.798
UCLA 32 549 115 53 803  Saint Louis 82 17 10 0.798
Notre Dame 35 600 143 55 786  Georgetown 67 10 24 0.782
Penn St. 31 531 152 51 758  South Dakota St. 70 14 16 0.780
Stanford 38 583 168 61 756  Stanford 72 20 12 0.750
BYU 30 464 136 62 748 TCU 72 19 15 0.750
Santa Clara 38 561 183 75 731 Memphis 66 18 12 0.750
Texas A&M 32 502 173 53 726  Southern California 62 15 17 0.750
Florida St. 30 476 163 58 725  Miwaukee 64 18 1 0.747
Virginia 39 570 197 85 .719  \Virginia 69 19 15 0.743
West Virginia 29 402 145 75 707  Quinnipiac 59 19 5 0.741
Florida 30 447 176 57 699 Harvard 44 13 1 0728
UConn 44 629 249 77 699  Monmouth 56 17 14 0.724
North Texas 30 400 158 51 699  Brown 44 14 10 0.721
Portland 45 587 231 78 699  Texas 67 22 14 0.718
Northern Ky. 28 365 146 44 697  Buffalo 52 14 21 0.718
FGCU 18 219 86 37 694  Xavier 62 21 12 0.716
Milwaukee 28 354 142 65 689  SantaClara 64 22 12 0.714
Denver 33 424 175 66 .687 BYU 68 22 18 0.713
Monmouth 32 390 170 54 679  Liberty 63 21 15 0.712
UCF 4 510 229 82 671 Dayton 62 22 1 0711
Dayton 41 523 240 68 670  Duke 67 24 12 0.709
Seattle U 28 355 160 63 .669  Lipscomb 61 22 11 0.707
Navy 32 388 189 66 655
Southern California 32 3% 194 72 653

LAST FIVE YEARS BY

ALL-TIME BY VICTORIES VICTORIES

Minimum five years as a Division | institution. Includes records from

School Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. 7 020.24

sgﬁzr?aro'i”a 22 ggg 223 ?; ggg School Won Lost Tied Pet.
Notre Dame 3% 600 143 55 786 Floridast 89 7 12 0880
Portland 45 587 231 78 o9 North Carolina 8 17 12 0798
Stanford 33 583 168 61 756 VUCLA 8 10 1 0852
Virginia 39 510 197 85 .19 Saintlouis 82 17 10 0798
Santa Clara 38 561 183 75 731 Stanford 7220 12 0750
UCLA 32 549 115 53 803 IcU 7219 15 0750
Penn St. 31 51 152 51 758 Pemnst 70 26 12 0704
William & Mary 4 515 263 00 45  Virginia 69 19 15 0.743
UCF 4 510 29 8 e711 B 68 22 18 0713
Wisconsin 4 505 259 101 642 Duke 67 24 12 0709
Texas A&M 32 502 173 53 .72  Ceorgetown 67 10 24 0782
Massachusetts 45 489 287 76 p19 1exas 67 22 14 0718
Colorado Col. 47 489 314 84 599 Memphis 66 18 12 0750
California 42 484 251 93 641 Miwaukee 64 18 11 0747
Florida St. 30 476 163 58 725 SantaClara 64 22 12 0714
Duke 37 473 250 83 633 Alabama 63 32 14 0642
Rutgers 4 469 266 102 21 AkansasSt 63 23 14 0700
SMU 39 467 251 60 639 ety 63 21 15 0712
BYU 30 464 136 62 748 NoteDame 63 24 13 0695
Radford 41 431 205 64 586 South Carolina 63 23 19 0690
Princeton 44 426 247 61 622 Dayon 62 2 1 0711

Pittsburgh 62 29 7 0.668
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School Won Lost Tied Pct. First .
Southern Califoria 62 15 17 0750 Schoo! Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct.
Xavier 62 21 12 0716 Comell 1982-83 42 239 30 73 416
Creighton 1989-90 36 333 276 66 542
Dartmouth 1980-81 44 369 277 67 565
WON-LOST RECORDS Davidson 1989-90 36 294 337 68 469
I o - Dayton 1984-85 4 523 240 68 670
t(glggg%%t/g% ng;‘g}%nn;rljnge;gigged ;teaaz)saosrza ()Jf Division | competition; records DePaul 1996-97 29 203 277 64 432
' Delaware 1990-91 35 284 282 70 502

First

School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. BZ:?\)’;?E 5 ?ggggg gg 422 fgg gg ég?
A&M-Corpus Christi  2013-14 12 69 118 31388 Dpetroit Mercy 1993-94 32 264 286 52 482
Abilene Christian 2007-08 18 176 134 38 560  prake 2002-03 23 204 171 65 538
Air Force 1991-92 33 200 351 5% 376 Drexel 1997-98 28 172 272 61  .401
Akron 2001-02 24 132 250 49 363  puke 1088-89 37 473 250 83 638
Alabama 1986-87 34 318 289 51 522 pyquesne 1995-96 30 214 269 57 449
Alabama A&M 2001-02 24 139 270 22 348 grgy 1997-98 28 201 251 52 450
Alabama St. 2004-05 21 17231 23 346 Euqt Carolina 1995-96 30 260 244 72 514
Alcom 2003-04 21 3% 259 9 130 EastTexasASM  1995-96 30 325 200 55 608
American 1991-92 34 218 37 70 418 Eagiem |, 1995-96 30 226 277 73 456
App State 1997-98 28 218 249 64 AT1 Eagtemy, 2005-06 20 134 191 46 423
Arizona 1994-95 31235 308 53 439 Eagtem Mich. 1995-96 30 255 253 75 502
Arizona St. 1996-97 29 267 26 61 527 Eggtem Wash. 1999-00 26 164 257 46 400
Ark -Pine BIuff 2003-04 2 106 237 21 320 Eon 1986-87 38 342 293 67 535
Arkansas 1986-87 39 360 341 60 512 Eygngyile 1993-94 32 238 277 86 468
Arkansas St. 2000-01 25 126 255 43 348 rpu 2000-01 25 182 241 45 437
Army West Point ~ 1984-85 40 396 289 79 510 pgoy 2007-08 18 219 8 37 694
Auburn 1993-94 32 347 242 580 fu 1985-86 40 278 359 66 442
Austin Peay 2002-03 23 150 217 %6 421 Fairfield 1992-93 33 335 228 75 584
BYU 1995-96 30 464 136 62 748 [ Afiantic 1995-96 30 266 250 52 514
Ball St. 1999-00 26 257 178 69 5718 Flriga 1995-96 30 447 176 57 699
Baylor 1996-97 29 293 210 72 572 Fiorida St. 1995-96 30 476 163 58 725
Bellarmine 1998-99 27 259 175 79 582 Fordham 1993-94 32 239 204 63 454
Belmont 1999-00 26 174 243 59 428 pragpo st 1995-96 30 251 274 70 481
Binghamton 1998-99 27 226 195 64 532 Fyman 1994-95 31 390 197 48 652
Boise St. 1998-99 2r 252 214 69 536 G Southem 1993-94 32 250 309 46 451
Boston College 1991-92 34 3719 246 60 597  Gardner-Webb 1990-91 35 261 339 61 441
Boston U. 1995-96 80 350 192 68 630 GeogeMason 198283 43 49 35 85 54
Bowling Green 1997-98 28 231 265 59 469 Ggorge Washington 1980-81 45 34 392 79 483
Brown 1977-78 ar- 410 285 74 581 Georgetown 1993-94 32 37 195 74 635
Bryant 1994-95 30 220 268 56 456 Gegrgig 1995-96 30 310 230 68 566
Bucknell 1990-91 3B 303 277 52 521 Georgia St. 1995-96 30 262 239 84 520
Buffalo 1995-96 S0 257 231 76 523 Gonzaga 1992-93 32 237 316 46 434
Butler 1991-92 34 3% 211 68 54T Grampling 2003-04 2 168 207 27 451
CSU Bakersfield ~ 1996-97 28 179 299 66 390  Grang Canyon 1996-97 27 201 272 40 431
CSUN 1995-96 29 216 283 61 440 Green Bay 1992-93 33 167 335 66 352
Cal Poly 1992-93 2030 284 70 569 pampton 2015-16 9 13 112 7 125
Cal St. Fullerton 1993-94 31 295 258 70 530 Harvard 1087-88 37 349 197 66 624
California 1983-84 42 484 251 93  .641 Hawaii 1994-95 30 228 272 55 460
California Baptist 2007-08 18 220 87 42 691 High Point 1995-96 30 251 261 73 491
Campbell 1992-93 33 283 264 60 516 pogeyn 1993-04 32 373 197 53 641
Canisius 1982-83 43 281 398 58 421 Holy Cross 1983-84 42 231 422 76 369
Central Ark. 1998-99 27 215 247 38 468  Houston 1998-99 27 181 257 49 422
Central Conn. St. 199596 30 292 229 50 555 youston Christian  2006-07 19 150 173 39 468
Central Mich. 1998-99 271 249 208 63 539  Howard 1995-96 29 187 204 30 .39
Charleston So. 1993-94 32 238 289 57 4% |y Indy 1998-99 27 187 251 61 436
Charlotte 1994-95 31 323 225 63 580 |gano 1998-99 27 192 270 50 424
Chattanooga 1996-97 29 167 306 52 368  |4aho St 1998-99 27 161 277 52 382
Chicago St. 2014-15 11 13 176 6 082 |liinois 1997-98 28 291 225 48 559
Cincinnati 1980-81 45 42 3271 89 557 ingis St. 1997-98 28 275 203 53 568
Clemson 1994-95 31 31 24 59 600 |ndiana 1993-94 2 270 2609 70 501
Cleveland St. 2004-05 21 122 228 28 360  |pdiana St. 2000-01 25 150 252 48 387
Coastal Carolina 2000-01 25 215 211 53 504 |ona 1999-00 2% 131 296 52 328
Col. of Charleston ~ 1993-94 32 240 299 61 451 lowa 1997-98 28 259 236 55 521
Colgate 1982-83 42 414 292 80 578 |5t 1996-97 29 199 206 52 411
Colorado 1996-97 29 295 221 72 557 jackson St. 2002-03 23 174 209 38 458
Colorado Col. 1978-79 4T 489 314 84 599 jonksonville 1996-97 29 25 259 56 469
Colorado St. 2013-14 1269 1M1 39 404 j5cksonville St 1995-96 30 201 302 53 409
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First First
School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct.
James Madison 1990-91 35 400 267 58 592  North Dakota 1999-00 26 172 245 49 422
Kansas 1995-96 30 300 254 56 538  North Dakota St. 1995-96 30 281 225 46 551
Kansas City 2009-10 16 126 146 42 468  North Florida 1996-97 29 264 217 55 544
Kansas St. 2016-17 9 38 98 21 309  North Texas 1995-96 30 400 158 51 699
Kennesaw St. 2002-03 23 240 151 45 602  Northeastern 1996-97 29 248 243 71 504
Kent St. 1997-98 28 255 217 61 536  Northern Ariz. 1997-98 28 220 238 71 483
Kentucky 1992-93 33 322 270 70 539  Northern Colo. 1994-95 31 276 249 61 523
LIV 1997-98 28 201 272 38 431 Northern Ky. 1997-98 28 365 146 44 697
LMU (CA) 1994-95 31 246 262 74 486  Northwestern 1994-95 31 259 273 67 488
LSU 1995-96 30 278 257 78 517  Northwestern St. 1998-99 27 252 234 44 517
La Salle 1986-87 39 319 343 61 483  Notre Dame 1990-91 35 600 143 55 786
Lafayette 1992-93 33 176 328 54 364  Oakland 1994-95 31 291 232 64 550
Lamar University 2007-08 18 154 158 32 494  Ohio 1997-98 28 237 249 52 489
Le Moyne 1984-85 40 249 398 53 394  Ohio St. 1993-94 32 342 245 65 574
Lehigh 1997-98 28 193 233 62 459  Oklahoma 1996-97 29 217 286 54 438
Liberty 1988-89 37 307 309 57 499  Oklahoma St. 1996-97 29 348 190 65 .631
Lindenwood 2005-06 20 159 164 42 493  Old Dominion 1994-95 31 251 263 65 490
Lipscomb 2002-03 23 171 224 45 440  Ole Miss 1995-96 30 309 236 64 560
Little Rock 1987-88 3% 233 379 59  .391 Omaha 1999-00 26 279 181 51 596
Long Beach St. 1998-99 26 246 204 65 .541 Oral Roberts 1994-95 31 281 260 52 518
Longwood 1994-95 31 293 217 61 567  Oregon 1996-97 29 190 296 68 404
Louisiana 2000-01 25 162 250 60 407  Oregon St. 1992-93 33 265 316 61 460
Louisiana Tech 2004-05 21 188 161 51 534  Pacific 1994-95 31 216 300 63 427
Louisville 1985-86 38 280 346 59 452  Penn 1991-92 33 274 198 76 .569
Loyola Chicago 1992-93 32 258 312 62 457  Penn St 1994-95 31 531 152 51 758
Loyola Maryland 1998-99 27 248 195 65 552  Pepperdine 1993-94 29 332 162 78 649
Maine 1990-91 3B 24 278 74 462  Pittsburgh 1996-97 28 185 289 47 400
Manhattan 1991-92 4 214 308 63 420  Portland 1980-81 45 587 231 78 699
Marist 1995-96 30 199 292 55 415  Portland St. 1998-99 27 169 269 54 398
Marquette 1993-94 30 364 198 64 633  Prairie View 2002-03 23 142 230 25 .389
Marshall 1998-99 27 158 270 57 385  Presbyterian 1989-90 36 288 304 36 487
Maryland 1989-90 35 303 305 87 499  Princeton 1980-81 44 426 247 61 622
Massachusetts 1980-81 45 489 287 76 619  Providence 1983-84 42 305 388 76 446
McNeese 1996-97 29 212 286 47 432 Purdue 1998-99 21 244 228 55 515
Memphis 1995-96 30 346 211 45 612 Purdue Fort Wayne 1999-00 26 120 294 50 313
Mercer 1990-91 35 297 294 69 502  Queens (NC) 1995-96 28 264 204 51 558
Mercyhurst 1987-88 38 431 213 55 656  Quinnipiac 1991-92 34 316 248 5720555
Merrimack 1984-85 41 495 254 65 648  Radford 1984-85 41 431 295 64 586
Miami (FL) 1998-99 27 197 253 42 443  Rhode Island 1997-98 28 211 266 53 448
Miami (OH) 1997-98 28 264 227 51 534 Rice 2001-02 24 238 174 48 570
Michigan 1994-95 31 329 222 90 583  Richmond 1996-97 29 225 271 52 458
Michigan St. 1986-87 39 398 291 75 570  Rider 1997-98 28 202 249 63 454
Middle Tenn. 1996-97 29 262 239 48 521 Robert Morris 1995-96 30 170 333 44 351
Milwaukee 1997-98 28 354 142 65 .689  Rutgers 1984-85 41 469 266 102 621
Minnesota 1993-94 32 343 234 64 585 SFA 1995-96 30 301 226 46 565
Mississippi St. 1995-96 30 228 295 50 442  SIUE 1982-83 43 403 281 86 .579
Mississippi Val. 2003-04 21 114 209 32 366 SMU 1986-87 39 467 251 60 639
Missouri 1996-97 29 276 253 48 520  Sacramento St. 1994-95 31 209 281 83 437
Missouri St. 1996-97 29 262 221 71 537  Sacred Heart 1997-98 28 19 251 66 446
Monmouth 1993-94 32 390 170 54 679  Saint Francis 1986-87 36 243 369 61 406
Montana 1994-95 31 287 237 71 542 Saint Joseph's 1996-97 29 229 251 67 480
Morehead St. 1982-83 28 184 283 57 406  Saint Louis 1996-97 29 349 177 65 .646
Mount St. Mary's 1992-93 33 151 364 50 312 Saint Mary's (CA) 1982-83 43 354 392 89 477
Murray St. 2000-01 25 217 205 51 513  Saint Peter's 1992-93 31 92 421 19 191
NC State 1984-85 41 399 346 74 532 Sam Houston 2003-04 22 142 235) 33 387
NIU 1993-94 32 204 336 65 .391 Samford 1997-98 28 326 164 72 644
NJIT 1999-00 26 123 264 41 335  SanDiego 1992-93 33 305 285 48 516
Navy 1993-94 32 388 189 66 .655  San Diego St. 1989-90 36 3714 255 78 584
Nebraska 1994-95 31 371 203 62 632  San Francisco 1991-92 34 254 328 68 443
Nevada 2000-01 25 123 304 43 307  San Jose St. 1995-96 30 215 303 72 425
New Hampshire 1985-86 40 308 347 78 473  SantaClara 1987-88 38 561 183 7% 73
New Mexico 1996-97 29 263 216 81 542  Seattle U 1997-98 28 355 160 63  .669
New Mexico St. 2009-10 16 1M 175 29 398  Seton Hall 1994-95 31 186 312 57  .386
Niagara 1996-97 29 240 231 49 509  Siena 1980-81 45 326 371 72 AT1
Nicholls 1998-99 27 98 368 24 224  South Alabama 1994-95 31 342 231 58  .588
North Ala. 1997-98 28 255 236 34 518  South Carolina 1995-96 30 372 197 72 637
North Carolina 1979-80 46 956 93 53 892  South Carolina St.  1999-00 25 82 294 20 232
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First First
School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct.
South Dakota 1999-00 26 184 244 47 437 Vermont 1976-77 49 M 397 80 466
South Dakota St. 2000-01 25 269 153 61 620 Villanova 1997-98 28 244 229 71 514
South Fla. 1995-96 30 293 193 66 .591  Virginia 1986-87 39 570 197 85 719
Southeast Mo. St. ~ 1999-00 26 229 172 68 .561  Virginia Tech 1993-94 32 32 259 56 549
Southeastern La. 1993-94 28 249 201 64 547  Wagner 1993-94 31 146 364 49 305
Southern California  1993-94 32 3% 194 72 653  Wake Forest 1994-95 31 350 226 66 597
Southern Ill. 2019-20 6 20 55 20 .316  Washington 1991-92 34 340 269 75 552
Southern Ind. 1996-97 29 2471 232 53 514  Washington St. 1989-90 3% 357 257 82 572
Southern Miss. 1997-98 28 180 261 51 418  Weber St. 1996-97 29 208 264 64 448
Southern U. 2003-04 22 97 244 26 300  WestGa. 2004-05 21 99 197 31 .350
Southern Utah 2001-02 24 103 260 49 309  West Virginia 1996-97 29 402 145 75 707
St. Bonaventure 1987-88 38 253 382 59 407  Western Caro. 1999-00 26 248 209 56 538
St. John's (NY) 1994-95 31 282 231 73 544 Western ll. 1997-98 28 157 302 39 354
St. Thomas (MN) 1985-86 0 49 227 67 .635  Western Ky. 2001-02 24 236 154 58 592
Stanford 1984-85 38 583 168 61 756  Western Mich. 1996-97 29 21 234 63 533
Stetson 1993-94 32 207 321 47 401 William & Mary 1981-82 4 515 263 90 645
Stonehill 1991-92 33 290 263 65 522  Winthrop 2003-04 22 153 192 46 450
Stony Brook 1985-86 40 315 348 73 478  Wisconsin 1981-82 44 505 259 101 642
Syracuse 1996-97 29 204 268 58 440  Wofford 1995-96 30 194 306 62 400
TCU 1986-87 39 3% 34 72 514 Wright St. 1987-88 38 330 308 72 515
Tarleton St. 2022-23 8 19 29 9 412  Wyoming 1995-96 30 208 290 73 428
Temple 1991-92 34 200 372 54 363  Xavier 1993-94 32 302 270 52 526
Tennessee 1996-97 29 344 202 57 618  Yale 1985-86 39 319 284 50 527
Tennessee Tech 1996-97 29 187 273 67 418  Youngstown St. 1996-97 29 100 3N 40 235
Texas 1994-95 31 357 216 67 610
Texas A&M 1993-94 32 502 173 53 726
Texas Southern 2003-04 22 113 234 24 337
Texas St. 1999-00 26 258 209 48 548
Texas Tech 1994-95 31 290 259 60 .525
The Citadel 2001-02 24 120 300 32 .301
Toledo 1995-96 30 257 261 58 497
Towson 1992-93 33 223 310 65 427
Troy 1997-98 28 189 294 40 400
Tulsa 1987-88 38 325 306 78 513
UAB 1996-97 29 238 254 59 485
UAlbany 1979-80 46 262 477 61  .366
UC Davis 1992-93 32 281 252 57 525
UC Irvine 1986-87 38 357 311 97 530
UC Riverside 2001-02 23 162 211 65 444
UC San Diego 1984-85 40 580 162 77 755
UC Santa Barbara ~ 1995-96 29 240 253 79 489
UCF 1981-82 4 510 229 82 671
UCLA 1993-94 32 549 115 53  .803
UConn 1981-82 4 629 249 77 699
ulC 2014-15 11 63 109 23 382
UIw 1993-94 32 309 222 56 574
ULM 1999-00 26 169 293 46 378
UMBC 1988-89 37 231 358 54 401
UMass Lowell 1995-96 30 182 286 65 402
UNC Asheville 1992-93 33 223 322 40 415
UNC Greensboro ~ 1988-89 37 423 267 61 604
UNCW 1994-95 31 278 260 41 516
UNI 2000-01 25 149 255 52 .384
UNLV 1998-99 27 261 215 63 543
USC Upstate 2000-01 25 143 259 43 370
UT Martin 1998-99 27 200 247 56 453
UTEP 1996-97 29 282 230 50 546
UTRGV 2014-15 11 82 99 33 460
UTSA 2006-07 19 137 179 38 441
Utah 1995-96 30 295 228 79 556
Utah St. 1996-97 29 263 243 62 518
Utah Tech 2006-07 19 170 128 32 564
Utah Valley 2003-04 22 211 187 38 528
VCU 1995-96 30 2712 235 80 532
VMI 2003-04 22 93 290 24 258
Valparaiso 1993-94 32 222 321 65 419
Vanderbilt 1985-86 40 385 296 75 559
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